# The original documents are located in Box 61, folder "Special Prosecutor (6)" of the Philip Buchen Files at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library.

# **Copyright Notice**

The copyright law of the United States (Title 17, United States Code) governs the making of photocopies or other reproductions of copyrighted material. Gerald R. Ford donated to the United States of America his copyrights in all of his unpublished writings in National Archives collections. Works prepared by U.S. Government employees as part of their official duties are in the public domain. The copyrights to materials written by other individuals or organizations are presumed to remain with them. If you think any of the information displayed in the PDF is subject to a valid copyright claim, please contact the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library.

Digitized from Box 61 of the Philip Buchen Files at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library

Thursday 10/24/74

Meeting 10/24/74 11:25 a.m.

11:25 Mr. Casselman brought Paul Kriendler (Counsel to the Special Prosecutor) and Richard Davis (Associate Special Prosecutor) to serve subpoenas on Mr. Buchen.

(Copies have been placed in the Special Prosecutor's file; Mr. Casselman has the original and several copies.



#### WATERGATE SPECIAL PROSECUTION FORCE United States Department of Justice 1425 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005

#### October 24, 1974

Philip W. Buchen, Esq. Counsel to the President The White House Washington, D.C.

Dear Mr. Buchen:

We today have served upon you eight subpoenas requiring production of various materials before the grand jury. While in recent weeks you and your office have been most cooperative in dealing with the various issues relating to these documents, as well as in producing materials for the Watergate trial, we feel that the service of these subpoenas is now the most effective way to assure the grand jury's access to those materials necessary for their inquiries. We understand, of course, that these subpoenas call for the production of a number of documents and tapes and, if any problems develop in meeting the various return dates, we assure you that we will be reasonable in consenting to any necessary extensions to allow a thorough search for all the materials. Additionally, we will, of course, be happy to provide any desired assistance to you and Mr. Miller to enable compliance.

Your cooperation in this matter is appreciated.

Sincerely HENRY S. RUTH, JR. Deputy Special Prosecutor

cc: Herbert J. Miller, Esq.

THE UNITED	CTATEC	\		
18.	SIAIES	COURT HO	O UNITED STA DUSE Street and John	
John Doe		and on Con ROOM 6403	estitution Avenu	
To: Philip W. Buch	en			
Counsel to the	President			
······				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
You are hereby commanded the <u>6th</u> day of <u>Novembe</u> on behalf of the United States, an and to bring with you <i>WITNESS: The H</i>	er, 19.74, at Id not depart the Court	and Jury of said 10:00 without leave of	o'clock A the Court or Dist	
the 6th day of November on behalf of the United States, an and to bring with you WITNESS: The H	er, 19.74, at Id not depart the Court	and Jury of said <b>10:00</b> without leave of <b>in the atta</b> . Hart , Chie lay of Octo	Court on	M., to test rict Attorney d Court, th , 19.74
the 6th day of November on behalf of the United States, an and to bring with you WITNESS: The H	er, 19.74, at ad not depart the Court the materials Honorable George I	and Jury of said <b>10:00</b> without leave of <b>in the atta</b> . Hart , Chie lay of Octo	Court on	M., to test rict Attorney d Court, th , 19.74
the 6th day of November on behalf of the United States, an and to bring with you WITNESS: The H LEON JAWORSKI Special Prosecutor	er , 19.74, at ad not depart the Court 1 the materials Honorable George I 24th c	and Jury of said <b>10:00</b> without leave of <b>in the atta</b> . Hart , Chie lay of Octo	Court on	M., to test rict Attorney d Court, th , 19.74 EY, Clerk.
the 6th day of November on behalf of the United States, an and to bring with you WITNESS: The H	er , 19.74, at ad not depart the Court 1 the materials Honorable George I 24th c	and Jury of said ( 10:00 without leave of in the atta . Hart , Chie Lay of Octo	Court on	M., to test rict Attorney d Court, th , 19.74 EY, Clerk.
the 6th day of November on behalf of the United States, an and to bring with you WITNESS: The H LEON JAWORSKI Special Prosecutor Attorney for the United St	er , 19.74, at ad not depart the Court 1 the materials Honorable George I 24th o tates	and Jury of said ( 10:00 without leave of in the atta . Hart , Chie Lay of Octo	Court on	M., to test rict Attorney d Court, th , 19.74 EY, Clerk.
the 6th day of November on behalf of the United States, an and to bring with you WITNESS: The H LEON JAWORSKI Special Prosecutor Attorney for the United St	er , 19.74, at ad not depart the Court 1 the materials Honorable George I 24th o tates	and Jury of said ( 10:00 without leave of in the atta . Hart , Chie Lay of Octo	Court on	M., to test rict Attorney d Court, th , 19.74
the 6th day of November on behalf of the United States, an and to bring with you WITNESS: The H LEON JAWORSKI Special Prosecutor Attorney for the United St	er , 19.74, at ad not depart the Court 1 the materials Honorable George I 24th o tates	and Jury of said ( 10:00 without leave of in the atta . Hart , Chie Lay of Octo	Court on	M., to test rict Attorney d Court, th , 19 74 EY, Clerk.
the 6th day of November on behalf of the United States, an and to bring with you WITNESS: The H LEON JAWORSKI Special Prosecutor Attorney for the United St	er , 19.74, at ad not depart the Court 1 the materials Honorable George I 24th o tates	and Jury of said ( 10:00 without leave of in the atta . Hart , Chie Lay of Octo	Court on	M., to test rict Attorney d Court, th , 19 74 EY, Clerk.
the 6th day of November on behalf of the United States, an and to bring with you WITNESS: The H LEON JAWORSKI Special Prosecutor Attorney for the United St	er , 19.74, at ad not depart the Court 1 the materials Honorable George I 24th o tates	and Jury of said ( 10:00 without leave of in the atta . Hart , Chie Lay of Octo	Court on	M., to test rict Attorney d Court, th , 19 74 EY, Clerk.
the 6th day of November on behalf of the United States, an and to bring with you WITNESS: The H LEON JAWORSKI Special Prosecutor Attorney for the United St	er , 19.74, at ad not depart the Court 1 the materials Honorable George I 24th o tates	and Jury of said ( 10:00 without leave of in the atta . Hart , Chie Lay of Octo	Court on	M., to test rict Attorney d Court, th , 19.74 EY, Clerk.
the 6th day of November on behalf of the United States, an and to bring with you WITNESS: The H LEON JAWORSKI Special Prosecutor Attorney for the United St	er , 19.74, at ad not depart the Court 1 the materials Honorable George I 24th o tates	and Jury of said ( 10:00 without leave of in the atta . Hart , Chie Lay of Octo	Court on	M., to test rict Attorney d Court, th , 19 74 EY, Clerk.
the 6th day of November on behalf of the United States, an and to bring with you WITNESS: The H LEON JAWORSKI Special Prosecutor Attorney for the United St	er , 19.74, at ad not depart the Court 1 the materials Honorable George I 24th o tates	and Jury of said ( 10:00 without leave of in the atta . Hart , Chie Lay of Octo	Court on	M., to test rict Attorney d Court, th , 19 74 EY, Clerk.

1. All tapes and other electronic and/or mechanical recordings or reproductions and any other memoranda, papers, transcripts and other writings relating to the following conversations which reflect communications involving the FBI wiretap project in operation from May, 1969, until February, 1971, matters overheard in the course of that project, the existence, location, content or disposition of any records relating to this wiretap project, and/or a dispute between the White House and FBI Director J. Edgar Hoover:

a. Meeting of Richard M. Nixon with Messrs. Mitchell and Ehrlichman at approximately 3:45 p.m. on June 15, 1971;

b. Meeting of Richard M. Nixon with Messrs. Kissinger, Ehrlichman and Haldeman at approximately 5:20 p.m. on June 17, 1971;

c. Telephone conversation between Richard M. Nixon and Mr. Mitchell at approximately 5:50 p.m. on June 29, 1971;

d. Meetings of Richard M. Nixon with Mr. Mitchell from approximately 2:55 p.m. to 3:07 p.m., and from approximately 5:15 p.m. to 6:33 p.m. on June 30, 1971;

e. Meeting of Richard M. Nixon with Messrs. Mitchell, Haldeman and Ehrlichman at approximately 11:00 a.m. on July 6, 1971;

f. Meeting of Richard M. Nixon with Messrs. Haldeman and Ehrlichman on July 9, 1971;

g. Meeting of Richard M. Nixon with Messrs. Haldeman, Ehrlichman and Miss Woods on July 10, 1971;

h. Meeting between Mr. Ehrlichman and Mr. Mardian at approximately 8:15 a.m. on July 12, 1971; i. Meeting of Richard M. Nixon with Messrs. Haldeman, Ehrlichman and Mardian at approximately 11:00 a.m. on July 12, 1971;

j. Meeting of Richard M. Nixon with Mr. Ehrlichman at approximately 11:15 a.m. on July 20, 1971;

k. Meeting of Richard M. Nixon with Mr. Ehrlichman on August 11, 1971;

1. Telephone conversation between Richard M. Nixon and Mr. Mitchell at approximately noon on October 4, 1971.

m. Meeting of Richard M. Nixon with Messrs. Mitchell and Ehrlichman at approximately 10:00 a.m. on October 8, 1971;

n. Meeting of Richard M. Nixon with Mr. Ehrlichman at approximately 12:00 on October 25, 1971;

o. Meeting of Richard M. Nixon with Mr. Ehrlichman at approximately 4:30 p.m. on November 2, 1971.

2. All records which are part of the files of H. R. Haldeman and Richard M. Nixon which relate to communications from J. Edgar Hoover in October or November, 1971 concerning the removal from FBI files of records relating to wiretaps operated by the FBI from May, 1969 to February, 1971 at White House request.

3. All tapes and other electronic and/or mechanical recordings or reproductions and any other memoranda, papers, transcripts and other writings relating to the following conversations which reflect communications involving the appointment of L. Patrick Gray as Director of the FBI, the testimony of L. Patrict Gray, III in

his confirmation hearings before the Senate Judiciary Committee in February and March, 1973, the FBI's operation of wiretaps at the direction of the White House, and/or the article in the March 5, 1973, issue of Time Magazine referring to White House directed electronic surveillance:

a. Telephone conversation between Richard M. Nixon and Mr. Ehrlichman from 4:10 to 4:15 p.m. on January 9, 1973;

b. Meeting of Richard M. Nixon with Mr. Ehrlichman from 4:50 to 5:43 p.m. on February 15, 1973;

c. Meeting of Richard M. Nixon, Mr. Ehrlichman, and Mr. Gray from 9:08 to 9:38 a.m. on February 16, 1973;

d. Meeting of Richard M. Nixon with Mr. Ehrlichman from 9:35 to 10:05 a.m. on February 23, 1973;

e. Meeting of Richard M. Nixon with Mr. Kleindienst from 10:08 to 10:52 a.m. on February 23, 1974;

f. Meeting of Richard M. Nixon with Mr. Ehrlichman from 2:48 to 3:40 p.m. on February 27, 1973;

g. Meetings of Richard M. Nixon with Mr. Dean on March 1, 1973, at (1) 9:18 to 9:46 a.m., (2) 10:36 to 10:44 a.m., (3) 1:06 to 1:14 p.m.;

h. Telephone conversations of Richard M. Nixon with Mr. Kleindienst on March 1, 1973, at 9:36 a.m. and from 10:52 to 10:56 a.m.

4. All records in Mr. Ehrlichman's files relating to communications between Mr. Ehrlichman and L. Patrick Gray, III involving the FBI's operation of 17 wiretaps from May, 1969, to February, 1971, the 1971 removal of the records relating to that project to the White House, and/or the custody of those records at the White House, an FBI wiretap project from December, 1971, to June, 1972, investigating leaks to columnist Jack Anderson, and/or the confirmation hearings in January, 1973, of Egil Krogh, including but not limited to the following: a. Telephone conversation between Mr. Ehrlichman and Mr. Gray at 3:00 p.m. on January 9, 1973;

b. Telephone conversations between Mr. Ehrlichman and Mr. Gray at 12:57 p.m. on February 27, 1973.

5. All records that reflect visits or admissions to the White House and/or Executive Office Building between February 1, 1973, and April 27, 1973, by William C. Sullivan.

6. Transcripts of all press briefings conducted at the White House from on or about February 23, 1973, to on or about March 2, 1973, which in any way relate to the article in the March 5, 1973 issue of Time magazine referring to White House directed electronic surveillance.

7. All documents in the files of Ronald Zeigler or Gerald Warren which in any way relate to the article in the March 5, 1973 issue of Time magazine referring to White House directed electronic surveillance. 出いるというないので、「「「「」」」

いたいない、とうないないとうない、そうないない、、 してないない、ないないないないない、

Ĝ	RAND	JURY	•

# United States District Court

For the District of Columbia

THE UNITED ST rs. John Doe		COURT HOU Between 3d St and on Const ROOM 6403	treet and John Marshall Place itution Avenue NW.
To: Philip W. Buchen			
Counsel to the Pr	esident		
•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
on behalf of the United States, and not and to bring with you the WITNESS: The Honor	a materials able George	L. Hart , Chief	hed list. Judge of said Court, this
LEON JAWORSKI		JA	MES F. DAVEY, Clerk.
Special Prosecutor Attorney for the United States	3	By	Doputy Clork
Form No. USA-9x-184 (Rev. 7-1-73)			
TOTAL NO. COM-DA-ION (MOT. 1-1-13)	DOJ-	ЪŶ	Deputy Clerk.
		шу	Deputy Clerk.
			Deputy Clerk.

1. All records, documents or papers which are part of the files of H. R. Haldeman, Murrary Chotiner, or Richard M. Nixon which relate in any way to any plan, scheme, program, effort, organization or committee, such as the so-called Townhouse operation, which was to operate during the campaigns leading to the election held on November 3, 1970 and which involved raising funds for or distributing funds in support of candidates for the United States House of Representatives or the United States Senate. いてきまれないないます やっかいかい しきいちゅうかい

GRAND	JURY
-------	------

# United States Distric Court For the District of Columbia

THE UNITED STATES	REPORT TO UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT HOUSE Between 3d Street and John Marshall Place
	and on Constitution Avenue NW. ROOM 3812 Washington, D.C.
To:Philip W. Buchen	
Counsel to the President	
	····
	·
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Grand Jury of said Court on
WITNESS: The Honorable George	L. Hart , Chief Judge of said Court, this
LEON JAWORSKI	day of October , 19.74. JAMES F. DAVEY, Clerk.
Special Prosecutor	
Attorney for the United States	By Deputy Clerk.
Form No. USA-9x-184 (Rev. 7-1-71)	
	•

1. All records prepared or produced between December 15, 1968, and August 1, 1970, and part of the files of Richard M. Nixon, John Ehrlichman, Edward L. Morgan, John W. Dean, III, Egil Krogh, Tod Hullin, and/or Rosemary Woods, which in any way relate to the: A CONTRACT TALENT AND TO THE OWNER

*i* a. Plans of Richard M. Nixon to donate to the United States of America, and/or to transfer to the custody of the General Services Administration, pre-Presidential papers and/or material in 1968 and/or 1969;

b. Preparation and/or signing of the joint Federal income tax returns of Richard M. Nixon for 1968 and/or 1969;

c. Gifts of papers allegedly made by Richard M. Nixon to the United States of America in 1968 and/or 1969;

d. Plans of Richard M. Nixon to donate pre-Presidential and/or Presidential papers to the United States of America by way of a will or other testamentary instrument;

e. Tax Reform Act of 1969 insofar as the Act provided for changes in the tax law relating to the deductibility of charitable contributions and/or the tax treatment of gifts of papers, including both papers written or produced before, and papers written or produced after, the enactment of that law in December 1969, (also such papers as are in the files of Bryce Harlow and Peter Flanigan); and

f. Plans of H. R. Haldeman to make a gift of
various of his pre-Presidential papers to the United
States of America in 1969,
(also such papers as are in the files of H. R. Haldeman
and/or Lawrence M. Higby).

2. All Presidential calendar, diary and/or log notations, which in any way indicate any or all telephone calls and/or meetings had by Richard M. Nixon which involved John Ehrlichman, H. R. Haldeman, and/or Edward L. Morgan, from December 10, 1968 to December 31, 1968; from April 7, 1969, to April 15, 1959; on May 6, 1969; from September 2, 1969, to September 4, 1969; from October 5, 1969, to October 7, 1969; from November 16, 1969, to November 20, 1969; on December 8, 1969; from December 16, 1969, to December 31, 1969; from February 1, 1970, to February 3, 1970; from March 1, 1970, to March 4, 1970; from March 12, 1970, to March 14, 1970; and from March 27, 1970, to April 24, 1970.

3. All records which in any way reflect visits to the White House, the Western White House, and/or the Executive Office Building and/or reflect the person(s) being visited, by (a) Mr. Frank DeMarco on May 6, 1969; on September 3, 1969; from October 5, 1969, to October 7, 1969; from March 1, 1970, to March 4, 1970; from April 1, 1970, to April 3, 1970; and/or from April 9, 1970, to April 10, 1970; (b) Mr. Ralph Newman, from April 6, 1969, to April 11, 1969; from June 19, 1969, to June 22, 1969; from November 3, 1969, to November 4, 1969; from November 15, 1969, to November 22, 1969; from December 8, 1969, to December 14, 1969; from January 23, 1970, to January 27, 1970; from February 22, 1970, to February 28, 1970; from May 3, 1970, to May 4, 1970; and from July 19, 1970, to July 22, 1970; and (c) Mr. Herbert W. Kalmbach on May 6, 1969; on September 3, 1969; from January 1, 1970, to January 10, 1970; from April 1, 1970, to April 4, 1970; and from April 9, 1970, to April 12, 1970.

Star Star Star Star

A State of States

いないたいとうないとう ないていたいできょう いちょうちょう

GRAND JURY	Ztatan 7	Nintaia-	11 and
United s	Diales 1	BISICICC	Louri
F	for the District of	of Columbia	
THE UNITED ST.	ATES	REPORT	' TO UNITED STATES DISTRICT HOUSE
John Doe		Between and on C ROOM 3	8d Street and John Marshall Place onstitution Avenue NW.
To: Philip W. Buchen		· •	
Counsel to the Presid	lent		· · · ·
	. <u></u>		
	••••••	•••••	
	···· •····		
			·····
			d Court on
the 8th day of November	1074	10:00	o'clock A. M to tostify
on behalf of the United States, and not of and to bring with you the	depart the Court Materials	without leave of in the att	of the Court or District Attorney.
			nief Judge of said Court, this
	24th	day of Oc	tober , 19.74
			TANDE TO AVENT OL
LEON JAWORSKT	,		JAMES F. DAVEY, Clerk.
LEON JAWORSKI Special Prosecutor			JAMES F. DAVEI, Clerr.
		Ву	
Special Prosecutor the United States		By	
Special Prosecutor Attorney for the United States		By	JAMES F. DAVEI, Clerk. Deputy Clerk

1. All tapes and other electronic and/or mechanical recordings or reproductions and any other memoranda, papers, transcripts and other writings relating to the following conversations which reflect communications involving in any way antitrust cases involving the International Telephone and Telegraph Corporation, the conformation hearings of Richard G. Kleindienst to be Attorney General, any role played by the International Telephone and Telegraph Corporation or any of its subsidiaries in helping finance the 1972 Republican National Convention the Dita Beard memorandum, and/or issues relating to possible sites for the Republican National Convention:

a. Meetings between and among John Mitchell, H. R. Haldeman, Robert Dole, and Richard M. Nixon on June 3, 1971;

b. Meetings involving Charles Colson and Richard
 M. Nixon on March 18, 1972;

c. Meetings between and among Charles Colson, H. R. Haldeman and Richard M. Nixon on March 30, 1972;

d. Meetings between and among John Mitchell, H. R. Haldeman and Richard M. Nixon on April 4, 1972;

e. A meeting among John Ehrlichman, John Mitchell, Peter Flanigan, George Shultz, John Connally, and Richard M. Nixon on May 11, 1971.

2. All references in the notes of John Ehrlichman set forth below which refer in any way to antitrust cases involving the International Telephone and Telegraph Corporation, to any role which might be played by that company or any of its subsidiaries in helping finance the 1972 Republican National Convention and/or to complaints about the conglomerate policy of the Justice Department: a. Meetings involving Charles Colson, William Merriam and Harold Geneen on or about August 4, 1970 and March 3, 1971;

b. Meetings or conversations involving Peter Peterson, John Connally, William Merriam and/or Harold Geneen on or about April 16, 17, 18, 19, 1971;

c. Meetings and/or conversations involving Richard Kleindienst on May 1, May 10, May 11 and May 12, 1971;

d. Meetings involving Peter Flanigan on May 10, May 11, May 12, May 13, and May 28, 1971.

Ż

A STATE SALARS

	For the District of	<b>Ovininina</b>			
THE UNITED ST 1'8. John Doe	ATES	REPORT COURT Between and on C ROOM 640	<b>3</b> d Street and Constitution . 03	l John Ma	urshall Pl
0: Philip W. Buchen			• * ###################################		
Counsel to the Pre	sident		*****		
		····			
					·
		•	,		i.
	· · ·			-	
You are hereby commanded to att nellth_day ofNovember	end before the Gra 	nd Jury of sai	o'cl of the Court of tached li	lock .al or District .st.	M., to tes Attorney
ellthday ofNovember	end before the Gra 	nd Jury of sai	o'cl of the Court of tached li	lock .al or District .st.	M., to tes Attorney
ne 11th day of November n behalf of the United States, and not and to bring with you the WITNESS: The Honor	end before the Gra 	nd Jury of sai 10:00 without leave of In the att Hart , Ch	o'cl of the Court o tached li <i>tief Judge</i> tober	lock A 1 or District st. of said (	M., to tes Attorney Court, t
ne 11th day of November n behalf of the United States, and not and to bring with you the WITNESS: The Honor	end before the Gra , 19.74, at depart the Court we materials i rable George L. 24th do	nd Jury of sai 10:00 without leave of In the att Hart , Ch	o'd of the Court of tached li vief Judge	lock A 1 or District st. of said (	M., to tes Attorney Court, t
ne 11th day of November n behalf of the United States, and not und to bring with you the WITNESS: The Honor EON JAWORSKI	end before the Gra , 19.74, at depart the Court we materials i rable George L. 24th do	nd Jury of sai 10:00 without leave of In the att Hart , Ch	o'cl of the Court o tached li <i>tief Judge</i> tober	lock A 1 or District st. of said (	M., to tes Attorney Court, t
ne 11th day of November n behalf of the United States, and not and to bring with you the WITNESS: The Honor	end before the Gra , 19.74, at depart the Court we materials i rable George L. 24th do	nd Jury of sai 10:00 without leave of In the att Hart , Ch ay ofOC	o'cl of the Court o tached li <i>tief Judge</i> tober	lock A 1 or District st. of said (	M., to tes Attorney Court, t 9.74 , Clerk.
ne 11th day of November n behalf of the United States, and not und to bring with you the WITNESS: The Honor EEON JAWORSKI Special Prosecutor	end before the Gra , 19.74., at depart the Court we materials i rable George L. 24th de	nd Jury of sai 10:00 without leave of In the att Hart , Ch ay ofOC	o'cl of the Court o tached li <i>tief Judge</i> tober	lock A 1 or District st. of said (	M., to tes Attorney Court, t 9.74 , Clerk.
ne llth day of November n behalf of the United States, and not und to bring with you the WITNESS: The Honor EEON JAWORSKI Special Prosecutor thorney for the United States	end before the Gra , 19.74, at depart the Court we materials i rable George L. 24th de B	nd Jury of sai 10:00 without leave of In the att Hart , Ch ay ofOC	o'cl of the Court o tached li <i>tief Judge</i> tober	lock A 1 or District st. of said (	M., to tes Attorney Court, t
ne llth day of November n behalf of the United States, and not und to bring with you the WITNESS: The Honor EEON JAWORSKI Special Prosecutor thorney for the United States	end before the Gra , 19.74, at depart the Court we materials i rable George L. 24th de B	nd Jury of sai 10:00 without leave of In the att Hart , Ch ay ofOC	o'cl of the Court o tached li <i>tief Judge</i> tober	lock A 1 or District st. of said (	M., to tes Attorney Court, t 9.74 , Clerk.
ne llth day of November n behalf of the United States, and not und to bring with you the WITNESS: The Honor EEON JAWORSKI Special Prosecutor thorney for the United States	end before the Gra , 19.74, at depart the Court we materials i rable George L. 24th de B	nd Jury of sai 10:00 without leave of In the att Hart , Ch ay ofOC	o'cl of the Court o tached li <i>tief Judge</i> tober	lock A 1 or District st. of said (	M., to tes Attorney Court, t 9.74 , Clerk.
ne llth day of November n behalf of the United States, and not und to bring with you the WITNESS: The Honor EEON JAWORSKI Special Prosecutor thorney for the United States	end before the Gra , 19.74, at depart the Court we materials i rable George L. 24th de B	nd Jury of sai 10:00 without leave of In the att Hart , Ch ay ofOC	o'cl of the Court o tached li <i>tief Judge</i> tober	lock A 1 or District st. of said (	M., to tes Attorney Court, t 9.74 , Clerk.
ne llth day of November n behalf of the United States, and not und to bring with you the WITNESS: The Honor EEON JAWORSKI Special Prosecutor thorney for the United States	end before the Gra , 19.74, at depart the Court we materials i rable George L. 24th de B	nd Jury of sai 10:00 without leave of In the att Hart , Ch ay ofOC	o'cl of the Court o tached li <i>tief Judge</i> tober	lock A 1 or District st. of said (	M., to tes Attorney Court, t 9.74 , Clerk.
ne llth day of November n behalf of the United States, and not und to bring with you the WITNESS: The Honor EEON JAWORSKI Special Prosecutor thorney for the United States	end before the Gra , 19.74, at depart the Court we materials i rable George L. 24th de B	nd Jury of sai 10:00 without leave of In the att Hart , Ch ay ofOC	o'cl of the Court o tached li <i>tief Judge</i> tober	lock A 1 or District st. of said (	M., to tes Attorney Court, t 9.74 , Clerk.
ne llth day of November n behalf of the United States, and not und to bring with you the WITNESS: The Honor EEON JAWORSKI Special Prosecutor thorney for the United States	end before the Gra , 19.74, at depart the Court we materials i rable George L. 24th de B	nd Jury of sai 10:00 without leave of In the att Hart , Ch ay ofOC	o'cl of the Court o tached li <i>tief Judge</i> tober	lock A 1 or District st. of said (	M., to tes Attorney Court, t 9.74 , Clerk.
ne llth day of November n behalf of the United States, and not und to bring with you the WITNESS: The Honor EEON JAWORSKI Special Prosecutor thorney for the United States	end before the Gra , 19.74, at depart the Court we materials i rable George L. 24th de B	nd Jury of sai 10:00 without leave of In the att Hart , Ch ay ofOC	o'cl of the Court o tached li <i>tief Judge</i> tober	lock A 1 or District st. of said (	M., to tes Attorney Court, t 9.74 , Clerk.

۰,

,\*

· ,

•

•

• .

1. All tapes and other electronic and/or mechanical recordings or reproductions, and any other memoranda, papers, transcripts and other writings which relate to the following conversations and which reflect communications involving the solicitation, negotiation receipt, acknowledgement, storage, deposit, transmittal, disbursement, report or return by Charles Rebozo of any political campaign contribution or payment for the use or benefit of Richard M. Nixon, and/or involving any income tax investigation or matter involving Charles Rebozo:

a. Meeting between Richard M. Nixon and H. R. Haldeman on January 25, 1973 from 12:43 to 2:16 p.m. in the President's EOB office;

b. Meeting among Richard M. Nixon, H. R. Haldeman and Charles Rebozo on January 29, 1973 from 3:35 to 3:55 p.m. at Key Biscayne, Florida;

c. Meetings on February 26, 1973 between Richard M. Nixon and H. R. Haldeman from 1:15 to 2:36 p.m. and from 5:40 to 6:30 p.m. in the Oval office;

d. Meetings between H. R. Haldeman and Richard M. Nixon on February 27, 1973 from 11:00 to 11:04 a.m. and from 11:15 to 11:50 a.m. in the Oval Office;

e. Meeting between Richard M. Nixon and John Ehrlichman on February 27, 1973 from 2:48 to 3:40 p.m. in the Oval Office;

f. Meeting between Richard M. Nixon and John Ehrlichman on March 6, 1973 commencing at 12:48 p.m. in the Oval Office;

g. Meetings between Richard M. Nixon and John Ehrlichman on April 6, 1973 from 11:00 to 11:30 a.m. and from 1:15 to 1:45 p.m. at San Clemente, California:

h. Meetings among Richard M. Nixon, H. R. Haldeman and John Ehrlichman on April 11, 1973 from 2:20 to 2:59 p.m. and from 3:18 to 4:32 p.m. in the Oval office;

たいちゃ うたんちょう ちゅうざい な

i. Meetings on April 30, 1973 involving Richard M. Nixon, Charles Rebozo and/or John Ehrlichman.

All memoranda, notes, papers, documents, writings 2. or tapes, part of the files of Richard M. Nixon, John Ehrlichman, H. R. Haldeman or Charles Colson which relate in any way to the solicitation, negotiation, receipt, acknowledgement, storage, deposit, transmittal, disbursement, report or return by Charles Rebozo of any political campaign contribution or payment for the use or benefit of Richard M. Nixon or his designee including, but not limited to, any contribution or payment involving any of the following persons: Howard R. Hughes, A. D. Davis, J. E. Davis, Raymond Guest, J. P. Getty, Robert Abplanalp, William Griffin, James Crosby, Elmer Bobst, Donald Kendall, and George Smathers, or to any income tax investigation or matter involving Charles Rebozo including, but not limited to such materials as they relate to the documents and conversations set forth below:

a. Memorandum dated February 17, 1969, from H. R. Haldeman to John Ehrlichman concerning the President's request that Charles Rebozo contact J. Paul Getty regarding "major contributions" and seeking advice on how" . . this can be legally and technically be handled", and how the control of funds so obtained can be maintained by the White House, rather than the National Committee, including responsive memoranda and Mr. Ehrlichman's handwritten notes of discussions relative thereto, between Mr. Ehrlichman and Edward L. Morgan, Herbert W. Kalmbach, H. R. Haldeman, Charles Rebozo or Richard M. Nixon;

b. Letter dated April 28, 1969, from Charles G. Rebozo to Herbert W. Kalmbach, stating in part, that" "Over the weekend, I spoke with John Ehrlichman and explained to him that it had been decided that the

- 2 -

larger balance which I mentioned to you will be kept here in order to take care of frequent administrationconnected costs which arise from time to time," and indicating that Mr. Rebozo was to control a fund apparently derived from contributions to the 1968 campaign of Richard M. Nixon, including Mr. Ehrlichman's handwritten notes of conversations relative thereto between Mr. Ehrlichman and Charles G. Rebozo or Richard M. Nixon, including conversations in the period April 22-72, 1969;

c. Memorandum dated March 2, 1971, from Charles W. Colson to John W. Dean, III, indicating that a \$50,000 political campaign contribution which Howard R. Hughes directed Robert A. Maheu to deliver to Richard M. Nixon may have been diverted by Mr. Robert A. Maheu to his own use, including responsive memoranda and Mr. Ehrlichman's notes of communications between Mr. Dean and Mr. Ehrlichman relative thereto;

d. Meeting between Mr. Herbert W. Kalmbach and John Ehrlichman at the White House in early March of 1971 in which Mr. Kalmbach reported that \$100,000 in political campaign contributions had been delivered by agents of Howard R. Hughes to Charles G. Rebozo in 1969-1970 and that there was a danger of public disclosure, including Mr. Ehrlichman's hand notes of conversations between Mr. Ehrlichman and Herbert W. Kalmbach or Richard M. Nixon relative thereto;

e. Telephone conversation on January 25, 1973, between H. R. Haldeman and Charles G. Rebozo commencing at 2:10 p.m.;

- 3 -

「ちちちちち」をいたいというないというというというでも、ちょうちょうちょうちょう

f. Telephone conversation on February 21, 1973, at 6:10 p.m. in Washington, D.C., between John Ehrlichman and George Shultz;

g. Meeting at the White House or at Camp David, Maryland, on February 23 or 24, 1973, between George P. Shultz and John D. Ehrlichman;

h. Telephone conversation on February 26, 1973, at approximately 2:30 p.m. between H. R. Haldeman in Washington, D.C., and Charles Rebozo;

i. Telephone conversation on February 27, 1973, at 10:30 a.m. between H. R. Haldeman in Washington and Charles Rebozo;

j. Meeting on March 5, 1973, at the White House from 12 noon to 12:30 p.m. between John Ehrlichman and Charles Rebozo;

k. Meeting on March 9, 1973, at the White House commencing at 4:00 p.m. between John Ehrlichman and Roger Barth;

1. Meeting March 22, 1973, at the White House from 3:15 to 3:45 p.m. between John Ehrlichman and George P. Shultz;

m. Meeting on April 6, 1973, between 10:10 or 10:30 and 11:00 a.m. at San Clemente, California, between John Ehrlichman and Charles Rebozo;

n. Telephone conversation on April 6, 1973, between John Ehrlichman in San Clemente, California, and George P. Shultz commencing at 7:30 p.m.;

o. Meeting on April 11, 1973, at the White House between 2:10 and 2:15 p.m. between John Ehrlichman and Roger Barth;

p. Meetings on April 30, 1973 between John Ehrlichman and Charles Rebozo.

3. All documents relating to the following transactions involving Richard M. Nixon and/or Charles G. Rebozo, including loan notes, cancelled checks, statements, legers, credit and debit memoranda and correspondence:

a. Loan in the amount of \$65,000 obtained on December 19, 1968, from the First National Bank of Miami, on the basis of a note executed by Charles G. Rebozo;

b. Loan of \$65,000 from Richard M. Nixon to Charles
G. Rebozo as of March 12, 1973, payable after three years
to Patricia Nixon Cox at 8 percent interest;

c. Loan from Richard M. Nixon to Charles Rebozo of December 27, 1972, in the amount of \$10,000, which Mr. Rebozo used as part of the downpayment for the property at 7000 Armat Drive, Bethesda, Maryland;

d. Purchase, downpayment, financing, furnishing, rental and use of the property at 7000 Armat Drive, Bethesda, Maryland;

e. Payment at Mr. Rebozo's instruction of \$5,000 by cashier's check dated June 28, 1972, drawn on the First National Bank of Miami payable to Harry Winston, Inc., a jeweler in New York City, toward the purchase price of a diamond platinum earrings ordered by or on behalf of Richard M. Nixon for Mrs. Nixon. f. Acquisition, improvement, repairs, maintenance, alteration, or enlargement ordered by or at the instance of Charles G. Rebozo or paid by Charles Rebozo or his agent of any real estate in which Richard M. Nixon holds or held any interest, including but not limited to;

1. Lots at Cape Florida Developments, Key Biscayne, Florida;

2. 500 and 516 Bay Lane and other properties within the former Presidential compound at Key Biscayne, Florida, including addition of a swimming pool and related improvements.

4. Presidential Daily Diaries showing meetings or telephone conversations involving Charles Rebozo and Richard M. Nixon for the period March 1 - July 16, 1973 and Presidential Daily Diaries in their entirety for the following dates:

1971:	March 1-18 May 7-11 June 11-13 . September 11-12
1972:	January 15-19 April 7-10 May 10-14 August 25-29 September 6-8 September 10-14 November 15-19 November 24-28 December 12-15
1973:	January 6-10 January 17-20 January 25 January 29 February 10-12

こうちないなるとうであるいいなんでき

これになっていいで、こことでいたであるというできょうできたができます。

March 3-6 March 10-11 March 13-17 April 3-7 April 14-16 April 23-24 April 28 - May 4 May 7 May 11-14 May 17-21 June 1 -3 June 9-17 June 19 and the set and the set of the second of the second

5. Secret Service logs for the former Presidential compound at Key Biscayne, Florida, showing entries for Richard G. Danner or Robert A. Maheu for the following periods:

> September 10-12, 1969 February 2-6, 1970 March 19-23, 1970 August 18-21, 1970 October 27-29, 1970

THE UNITED STATES         13.         John Doe         John Doe         John Doe         Dow Gotting         PHILIP W. BUCHEN         Counsel to the President         Counsel to the President         You are hereby commanded to attend before the Grand Jury of said Court on         the_lith_day of_NOVember	-	or the District	of Columbia		
Counsel to the President         You are hereby commanded to attend before the Grand Jury of said Court on         the llth_day of_November	rs. John Doe	ATES	REPORT COURT 1 Between 2 and on C ROOM 640	HOUSE 8d Street and Jo onstitution Ave 3	hn Marshall Place
You are hereby commanded to attend before the Grand Jury of said Court on the llth day of November	To: PHILIP W. BUCHEN				
You are hereby commanded to attend before the Grand Jury of said Court on the llth day of November	Counsel to the Pre	sident			
You are hereby commanded to attend before the Grand Jury of said Court on the llth day of NOVEMBER, 19.74, at 10:00 o'clock AM., to testify on behalf of the United States, and not depart the Court without leave of the Court or District Attorney, and to bring with you the materials in the attached list. <i>WITNESS: The Honorable George L. Hart , Chief Judge of said Court, this</i> 24th day of October					
You are hereby commanded to attend before the Grand Jury of said Court on the llth day of November	•••••••		·····		
You are hereby commanded to attend before the Grand Jury of said Court on the llth day of November					
You are hereby commanded to attend before the Grand Jury of said Court on					
You are hereby commanded to attend before the Grand Jury of said Court on		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
the 11th day of November , 19 74, at 10:00 o'clock A. M., to testify on behalf of the United States, and not depart the Court without leave of the Court or District Attorney, and to bring with you the materials in the attached list. WITNESS: The Honorable George L. Hart, Chief Judge of said Court, this 24th day of October , 1974. JAMES F. DAVEY, Clerk. LEON JANORSKI Special Prosecutor Attorney for the United States By Deputy Clerk				*******	
the 11th day of November ,1974, at 10:00 o'clock A. M., to testify on behalf of the United States, and not depart the Court without leave of the Court or District Attorney, and to bring with you the materials in the attached list. WITNESS: The Honorable George L. Hart, Chief Judge of said Court, this 24th day of October ,1974. JAMES F. DAVEY, Clerk. LEON JAWORSKI Special Prosecutor Attorney for the United States By Deputy Clerk			Onend: Turns of sol	Court on	
JAMES F. DAVEY, Clerk. Special Prosecutor Attorney for the United States By Deputy Clerk	You are hereby commanded to atte	end before the (	Grand Jury of said		
Special Prosecutor Attorney for the United States By Deputy Clerk	the <u>llth</u> day of <u>November</u> on behalf of the United States, and not o	, 19 <u>74</u> , depart the Cou	at 10:00 rt without leave o	o'clock f the Court or E	
Attorney for the United States By Deputy Clerk	the 11th day of November on behalf of the United States, and not and to bring with you the WITNESS: The Honor	, 19.74, depart the Cou material able George	at 10:00 rt without leave o s in the att e L. Hart , Ch	o'clock f the Court or D ached list ief Judge of ober	A.M., to testify istrict Attorney, said Court, this , 1974
Form No. USA-9x-184 (Rev. 7-1-73) DOJ-	the 11th day of November on behalf of the United States, and not of and to bring with you the WITNESS: The Honor	, 19 74 , depart the Cou a material able George 24th	at 10:00 rt without leave o s in the att e L. Hart , Ch	o'clock f the Court or D ached list ief Judge of ober	A.M., to testify istrict Attorney, said Court, this , 1974
	the 11th day of November on behalf of the United States, and not of and to bring with you the WITNESS: The Honor LEON JAWORSKI Special Prosecutor	, 19.74, depart the Cou material able George 24th	at 10:00 rt without leave o s in the att e L. Hart , Ch day of Oct	o'clock f the Court or D ached list ief Judge of ober	AM., to testify istrict Attorney, said Court, this , 1974 AVEY, Clerk.

All tapes and other electronic and/or mechanical recordings or reproductions, and any memoranda, papers, transcripts, and other writings, relating to the following conversations which reflect communications in any way involving the milkprice support decisions announced on March 12 and March 25, 1971, any aspect of an antitrust suit eventually commenced by the Department of Justice against the Associated Milk Producers, Inc. and/or contributions received or expected to be received from any milk producers group, and requests concerning the possible indictment of E. Jake Jacobsen by the United States Department of Justice:

a. A meeting between John B. Connally and Richard M. Nixon beginning on or about 2:30 p.m. on March 16, 1971;

b. A telephone conversation between John B. Connally and Richard M. Nixon beginning on or about 11:35 a.m. on March 18, 1971;

c. A meeting between John B. Connally and Richard M. Nixon beginning on or about 6:20 p.m. on March 18, 1971;

d. A telephone conversation between Richard M. Nixon and John B. Connally on March 20, 1971;

e. A telephone conversation between John B. Connally and Richard M. Nixon on March 22; 1971;

f. A telephone conversation between Charles Colson and Richard M. Nixon on March 23, 1971;

g. A meeting among Richard M. Nixon, John Ehrlichman and George Shultz on March 23, 1971, in the Oval Office between 12:18 to 1:07 p.m.;

h. A meeting among Richard M. Nixon, John Ehrlichman, John B. Connally, Clifford Hardin, John Whitaker, George Shultz, J. Phil Campbell, and Donald Rice on March 23, 1971, from 5:05 to 5:35 p.m., including a meeting at the conclusion thereof between Richard M. Nixon and John B. Connally;

いちょう してい かん ちょうかん あいちょう ちょうちょう

i. A meeting on September 11, 1972 in the Oval Office among Richard M. Nixon, H. R. Haldeman and Charles Colson from 5:25 to 6:11 p.m.;

j. A meeting on September 12, 1972 in the Oval Office among Richard M. Nixon, H. R. Haldeman, Charles Colson from 11:04 to 12:00 p.m.;

k. A meeting on September 22, 1972 in the Oval Office among Richard M. Nixon, H. R. Haldeman, Charles Colson from 8:58 to 9:08 a.m.;

1. A portion of a meeting on October 10, 1972 in the Oval Office among Richard M. Nixon, H. R. Haldeman, Charles Colson from 11:14 to 11:53 a.m.;

m. A meeting on October 27, 1972 in the Oval Office among Richard M. Nixon, H. R. Haldeman, Charles Colson from 9:55 to 11:05 a.m.;

n. A meeting on October 28, 1972 in the Oval Office among Richard M. Nixon, H. R. Haldeman, Charles Colson from 10:15 to 10:26 a.m.; and

o. A meeting on October 29, 1972 in the Oval Office among Richard M. Nixon, H. R. Haldeman, Charles Colson from 10:30 to 10:55 a.m.

United States	Bistrict Court
For the Dist	rict of Columbia
THE UNITED STATES	REPORT TO UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT HOUSE
John Doe	Between 3d Street and John Marshall Place and on Constitution Avenue NW.
	ROOM 3812
Philip W. Buchen To:	
Counsel to the President	
	·····
	e Grand Jury of said Court on
the 13th day of November ,1974	, at 10:00 o'clock A. M., to testify
on behalf of the United States, and not depart the C	ourt without leave of the Court or District Attorney.
	rge L. Hart, Chief Judge of said Court, this
24th	day of October , 19.74
LEON JAWORSKI	JAMES F. DAVEY, Clerk.
Special Prosecutor	
the United States Attorney for	By Deputy Clerk.

Form No. USA-9x-184 (Rev. 7-1-71)

1. All records, documents or papers of any kind in the files of H. R. Haldeman, John Ehrlichman, Peter M. Flanigan, Harry S. Dent, Rosemary Woods, Charles Colson and/or Richard M. Nixon which relate in any way to campaign contributions from the following individuals and organizations and/or requests for assistance by anyone in connection with governmental matters involving the following individuals and organizations:

a. Frank Fitzsimmons and/or the International Brotherhood of Teamsters;

b. James Hoffa;

c. Thomas V. Jones and/or the Northrop Corporation;

d. Thomas Pappas;

e. Armand Hammer and/or the Occidental Petroleum Co. f. Robert Vesco

2. All records, documents or papers which are part of the files of Richard N. Nixon, H. R. Haldeman, Peter Flanigan or Lawrence M. Higby which relate in any way to campaign contributions from the following individuals and/or the consideration for ambassadorial appointments for said individuals: Cornelius V. Whitney, Ruth Farkas, Vincent deRoulet, Anthony Angelos and J. Fife Symington, Jr.

3. All records, documents or papers which are part of the files of H. R. Haldeman, John Ehrlichman or Richard M. Nixon which relate in any way to actual or proposed contributions from nationals of Iran or Saudi Arabia, to the campaigns of Richard M. Nixon.

4. All records, documents or papers which are part of the files of H. R. Haldeman, Lawrence Higby, Charles Colson, John Dean or Fred Fielding which relate to the possible or actual payment of funds to John Scali.

	United	Pos 4La Distata	of Columbia		
	• • • • · · · • • • • • • • • • • • • •	For the District			
TH	IE UNITED	STATES		TO UNITED STAT.	ES DISTRIC
	<b>t's</b> .		COURT I Between	HOUSE \$d Street and John J	Marshall Plac
	John Doe	•••••••	,	onstitution Avenue	
			ROOM 640		
			) Washingt	ton, D.C.	
То:	Philip W. Buche	an			
,	Counsel to the	President			
•					•••••••••••••••••••••••
<b></b>			, 		• .
*******	••••••				
		•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••			
					(
•••••		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		••••••	
*****			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	hereby commanded to				i i
on behalf of t and to b	the United States, and ring with you i ITNESS: The Ho	the materials	t without leave of in the att	of the Court or Distri ached list.	ct Attorney,
on behalf of t and to b	he United States, and ring with you i ITNESS: The Ho	not depart the Cour the materials norable George	t without leave o in the att L. Hart , Ch	of the Court or Distri cached list. <i>uief Judge of said</i>	ct Attorney, Court, th 19.74
on behalf of t and to b W	he United States, and ring with you i ITNESS: The Ho	not depart the Cour the materials norable George 24th	t without leave o in the att L. Hart , Ch	of the Court or Distri cached list. hief Judge of said	ct Attorney, Court, th 19.74
on behalf of t and to b W	he United States, and ring with you i ITNESS: The Ho ORSKI	not depart the Cour the materials norable George	t without leave o in the att L. Hart , Ch	of the Court or Distri cached list. <i>uief Judge of said</i>	ct Attorney, Court, th 19.74
on behalf of t and to b W LEON.JAW Special	he United States, and ring with you i ITNESS: The Ho	not depart the Cour the materials norable George 24th	t without leave o in the att L. Hart , Ch	of the Court or Distri cached list. <i>uief Judge of said</i>	ct Attorney, Court, th 19.74 CY, Clerk.
on behalf of t and to b W LEON.JAW Special Attorney for	he United States, and ring with you i ITNESS: The Ho ORSKI Prosecutor	not depart the Cour the materials norable George 24th	t without leave of in the att L. Hart , Ch day of	of the Court or Distri cached list. <i>uief Judge of said</i>	ct Attorney, Court, th 19.74 CY, Clerk.
on behalf of t and to b W LEON.JAW Special Attorney for	he United States, and ring with you i ITNESS: The Ho ORSKI Prosecutor the United Sta	not depart the Cour the materials norable George 24th	t without leave of in the att L. Hart , Ch day of	of the Court or Distri cached list. <i>uief Judge of said</i>	ct Attorney, Court, th 19.74 CY, Clerk.
on behalf of t and to b W LEON.JAW Special Attorney for	he United States, and ring with you i ITNESS: The Ho ORSKI Prosecutor the United Sta	not depart the Cour the materials norable George 24th	t without leave of in the att L. Hart , Ch day of	of the Court or Distri cached list. <i>uief Judge of said</i>	ct Attorney, Court, th 19.74 CY, Clerk.
on behalf of t and to b W LEON.JAW Special Attorney for	he United States, and ring with you i ITNESS: The Ho ORSKI Prosecutor the United Sta	not depart the Cour the materials norable George 24th	t without leave of in the att L. Hart , Ch day of	of the Court or Distri cached list. <i>uief Judge of said</i>	ct Attorney, Court, th 19.74 CY, Clerk.
on behalf of t and to b W LEON.JAW Special Attorney for	he United States, and ring with you i ITNESS: The Ho ORSKI Prosecutor the United Sta	not depart the Cour the materials norable George 24th	t without leave of in the att L. Hart , Ch day ofOcto	of the Court or Distri cached list. <i>uief Judge of said</i>	ct Attorney, Court, the 19.74 CY, Clerk.
on behalf of t and to b W LEON.JAW Special Attorney for	he United States, and ring with you i ITNESS: The Ho ORSKI Prosecutor the United Sta	not depart the Cour the materials norable George 24th	t without leave of in the att L. Hart , Ch day ofOcto	of the Court or Distri cached list. <i>uief Judge of said</i>	ct Attorney, Court, th 19.74 CY, Clerk.
on behalf of t and to b W LEON.JAW Special Attorney for	he United States, and ring with you i ITNESS: The Ho ORSKI Prosecutor the United Sta	not depart the Cour the materials norable George 24th	t without leave of in the att L. Hart , Ch day ofOcto	of the Court or Distri cached list. <i>uief Judge of said</i>	ct Attorney, Court, th 19.74 CY, Clerk.
on behalf of t and to b W LEON.JAW Special Attorney for	he United States, and ring with you i ITNESS: The Ho ORSKI Prosecutor the United Sta	not depart the Cour the materials norable George 24th	t without leave of in the att L. Hart , Ch day ofOcto	of the Court or Distri cached list. <i>uief Judge of said</i>	ct Attorney, Court, th 19.74 CY, Clerk.
on behalf of t and to b W LEON.JAW Special Attorney for	he United States, and ring with you i ITNESS: The Ho ORSKI Prosecutor the United Sta	not depart the Cour the materials norable George 24th	t without leave of in the att L. Hart , Ch day ofOcto	of the Court or Distri cached list. <i>uief Judge of said</i>	ct Attorney, Court, th 19.74 CY, Clerk.
on behalf of t and to b W LEON.JAW Special Attorney for	he United States, and ring with you i ITNESS: The Ho ORSKI Prosecutor the United Sta	not depart the Cour the materials norable George 24th	t without leave of in the att L. Hart , Ch day ofOcto	of the Court or Distri cached list. <i>uief Judge of said</i>	ct Attorney, Court, th 19.74 CY, Clerk.
on behalf of t and to b W LEON.JAW Special Attorney for	he United States, and ring with you i ITNESS: The Ho ORSKI Prosecutor the United Sta	not depart the Cour the materials norable George 24th	t without leave of in the att L. Hart , Ch day ofOcto	of the Court or Distri cached list. <i>uief Judge of said</i>	ct Attorney, Court, the 19.74 CY, Clerk.
on behalf of t and to b W LEON.JAW Special Attorney for	he United States, and ring with you i ITNESS: The Ho ORSKI Prosecutor the United Sta	not depart the Cour the materials norable George 24th	t without leave of in the att L. Hart , Ch day ofOcto	of the Court or Distri cached list. <i>uief Judge of said</i>	ct Attorney, Court, the 19.74 CY, Clerk.
on behalf of t and to b W LEON.JAW Special Attorney for	he United States, and ring with you i ITNESS: The Ho ORSKI Prosecutor the United Sta	not depart the Cour the materials norable George 24th	t without leave of in the att L. Hart , Ch day ofOcto	of the Court or Distri cached list. <i>uief Judge of said</i>	ct Attorney, Court, the 19.74 CY, Clerk.
on behalf of t and to b W LEON.JAW Special Attorney for	he United States, and ring with you i ITNESS: The Ho ORSKI Prosecutor the United Sta	not depart the Cour the materials norable George 24th	t without leave of in the att L. Hart , Ch day ofOcto	of the Court or Distri cached list. <i>uief Judge of said</i>	ct Attorney, Court, thi 19.74
on behalf of t and to b W LEON.JAW Special Attorney for	he United States, and ring with you i ITNESS: The Ho ORSKI Prosecutor the United Sta	not depart the Cour the materials norable George 24th	t without leave of in the att L. Hart , Ch day ofOcto	of the Court or Distri cached list. <i>uief Judge of said</i>	ct Attorney, Court, the 19.74 CY, Clerk.

• •

1. All records maintained in the files of Mr. Ehrlichman, Mr. Nixon and/or Mr. Dean, and prepared or written at any time between July 15, 1972, and November 15, 1972, which in any way relate to the financial and/or income tax affairs of Lawrence F. O'Brien and/or any persons or corporations with which Mr. O'Brien has been associated, including, but not limited to, Howard Hughes, McDonnel & Company, Claude De Sautels, Joseph Napolitan, Hughes Tool Company, Lawrence F. O'Brien, Assoc., Dukor Industries, Inc., and/or George Bissel. おろうとなっていていていたいとうちょうろう

2. All records which in any way relate to telephone conversations on August 29, 1972, at approximately 11:00 a.m. and 6:50 p.m. between Mr. Ehrlichman and Secretary of the Treasury, George Shultz, and a telephone conversation at 4:16 p.m., September 5, 1972, between Messrs. Shultz and Ehrlichman.

3. All records that reflect visits or admissions to the White House and/or offices visted between July 15, 1972, and November 15, 1972, by any of the following individuals: Roger v. Barth, Mike DiMichele, Otha Hamer, Clyde Wise.

4. All tapes and other electronic and/or mechanical recordings or reproductions and any other memoranda, papers, transcripts and other writings relating to the following conversations, which reflect communications involving Lawrence F. O'Brien, his financial and/or income tax affairs and/or such affairs of persons or corporations associated with Mr. O'Brien, including, but not limited to, Howard Hughes, McDannel & Campany, Claude De Sautels, Joseph Napolitan, Hughes Tool Company, Lawrence F. O'Brien, Assoc., Dukor Industries, Inc. and/or George Bissel: 1. A meeting between Richard M. Nixon, George Shultz and John Ehrlichman, from 10:41 a.m. to 11:50 a.m. on September 7, 1972, in the Oval office;

2. Meeting between Richard M. Nixon and H. R. Haldeman from 3:15 p.m. to 3:58 p.m. and from 4:49 p.m. to 5:27 p.m. on September 15, 1972. このないないので、おおまたのです。それないないで、

#### Thursday 10/31/74

10:30 Bob Trainor of the House Judiciary Committee said someone on the Committee has asked him to inquire on what day you received the memo from Jaworski which listed the 10 items under investigation for Mr. Nixon's involvement. I told him it was dated September 4, but I was sure it was hand delivered that day -- but I would check for sure. Yes, on 9/4 7.

> I checked with Jay and he felt I should check with you on this to make you aware that they are asking this question.

2:0° coursed mr. Trend gabore



225-8086

#### Thursday 10/31/74

10:30 Bob Trainor of the House Judiciary Committee said someone on the Committee has asked him to inquire on what day you received the memo from Jaworski which listed the 10 items under investigation for Mr. Nixon's involvement. I told him it was dated September 4, but I was sure it was hand delivered that day -- but I would check for sure. Yes, on 9/4 7.

> I checked with Jay and he felt I should check with you on this to make you aware that they are asking this question.

2:0° chine mr. Trinor gabore

225-8086

#### THE WHITE HOUSE

#### WASHINGTON

### October 31, 1974

Dear Mr. Sampson:

This office is in receipt of letter requests of the Watergate Special Prosecution Force and subpoenas <u>duces tecum</u> which relate to materials believed to be under the care, custody and control of the General Services Administration and located within the White House complex. This is to request access to the above-referenced materials and the assistance of necessary archival personnel in locating specific items. In order to comply with the above-referenced letter requests and subpoenas for this purpose, those persons previously designated by me in writing as my agents are to continue in that capacity. In my opinion, this request is in accordance with the order of the United States District Court for the District of Columbia in <u>Nixon, et al.</u>, v. <u>Sampson, et al.</u>, C.A. No. 74-1518 and C.A. No. 74-1533.

The letter requests and subpoenas are available for inspection in my office by you or your agent upon request. Your assistance is appreciated.

Sincerely,

(1.W.B

Philip W. Buchen Counsel to the President

Honorable Arthur F. Sampson Administrator General Services Administration Washington, D. C. 20405



#### THE WHITE HOUSE

#### WASHINGTON

#### October 31, 1974

Dear Mr. Sampson:

This office is in receipt of letter requests of the Watergate Special Prosecution Force and subpoenas duces tecum which relate to materials believed to be under the care, custody and control of the General Services Administration and located within the White House complex. This is to request access to the above-referenced materials and the assistance of necessary archival personnel in locating specific items. In order to comply with the above-referenced letter requests and subpoenas for this purpose, those persons previously designated by me in writing as my agents are to continue in In my opinion, this request is in accordance that capacity. with the order of the United States District Court for the District of Columbia in Nixon, et al., v. Sampson, et al., C.A. No. 74-1518 and C.A. No. 74-1533.

The letter requests and subpoenas are available for inspection in my office by you or your agent upon request. Your assistance is appreciated.

Sincerely,

1.W.B

Philip W. Buchen Counsel to the President

Honorable Arthur F. Sampson Administrator General Services Administration Washington, D. C. 20405


#### AGREEMENT

In order to resolve the current litigation between Richard M. Nixon and the Special Prosecutor over access to the Presidential materials of the Nixon Administration now located in the White House complex (hereinafter referred to as "Materials"), it is hereby agreed by and between Henry S. Ruth, Jr. as Special Prosecutor, and Richard M. Nixon, that:

1. The Special Prosecutor shall by letters to Counsel to the President, with copies to counsel for Richard M. Nixon, request use of Materials that he has reason to believe are relevant to specified criminal investigations and prosecutions within the Special Prosecutor's jurisdiction and explain why access to such Materials is important to a full and fair resolution of those investigations and prosecutions. Counsel for Mr. Nixon may, by letter to Counsel to the President with a copy to the Special Prosecutor, object to a particular request on the grounds that the representations made in support thereof were not made in good faith. An objection must be lodged within 24 hours of the receipt of any request made in connection with an ongoing trial and within 5 days of the receipt of any other request. Mr. Nixon will not otherwise contest or object in any forum to the Special Prosecutor's jurisdiction or to the assertions of relevancy and importance in said requests;



11/74?

2. Counsel for Richard M. Nixon will locate the tape recorded conversations described in the Special Prosecutor's request. Where he is unable to locate a requested tape recorded conversation, the Special Prosecutor may request that the Counsel to the President or his designee attempt to locate said tape recorded conversation. Where the recorded conversations are located, the procedures set forth below will be followed:

a. Counsel for Mr. Nixon will listen to each requested portion of a tape recording and if it contains any conversations pertinent to the subject matter of the request, a copy of those conversations will be made available to the Special Prosecutor;

b. If counsel for Mr. Nixon believes that part or all of the requested tape recorded conversation contains no information pertinent to the subject matter of the request, he will so notify the Special Prosecutor who may designate any two members of his staff to listen to said parts. If after this review the Special Prosecutor believes that any of these conversations are relevant to the request, a copy thereof will also be made available to him. Neither the Special Prosecutor nor those members of his staff who review recordings under this paragraph shall reveal to anyone the content of conversations the Special Prosecutor determines are not relevant to the request, except as required by law.

- 2 -

3. Counsel for Mr. Nixon or their designees will create an index of the files of Mr. Nixon (which files are more completely defined in the attached schedule) and of the legal files of James St. Clair, J. Fred Buzhardt, Charles A. Wright and Leonard Garment (former Counsels and Special Counsels to Mr. Nixon) and of the files of the legal staffs of these four individuals. From this index, the Special Prosecutor will designate those files which should be searched for Materials included in the Special Prosecutor's requests, and after this designation, the procedures set forth below will be followed:

a. Counsel for Mr. Nixon will conduct searches of the designated files and will make available to the Special Prosecutor copies of any Materials contained therein which may be pertinent to the subject matter of the request, subject to the following condition:

b. If Mr. Nixon believes that the release of any document in said files will violate any privilege he may have, apart from and not including Presidential or Executive Privilege, and desires to invoke a stated privilege, he will inform the Special Prosecutor of the privilege he is invoking, the documents involved, and the nature of the information contained therein. The Special Prosecutor then may issue a subpoena for said documents, and in any ensuing judicial proceeding over the production of said documents, the only claim Mr. Nixon may advance is that the documents are covered by the stated privilege;

- 3 -

4. As to all Presidential materials other than those specified in paragraphs 2 and 3 above, the Special Prosecutor will request members of the Archivist's staff or other persons designated by / Counsel to the President to create a list of file titles or other indices to those materials which the Special Prosecutor designates. From such indices or lists the Special Prosecutor may designate any files, whether labeled or unlabeled, which he believes should be examined in order to locate materials contained in any request he makes for use of Materials. The Special Prosecutor, except as set forth below, may designate members of his staff who will conduct a search of the designated files, and he will receive copies of all items located therein which the Special Prosecutor determines are relevant to the subject matter of said request.

a. To the extent that there exists within the files of any member of Mr. Nixon's staff a file containing only memoranda from Mr. Nixon, the search of said file shall be conducted by either the Special Prosecutor or a single designee. Neither the Special Prosecutor nor the single designee shall disclose to anyone the content of any memoranda not relevant to any request, except as required by law;

5. Apart from any other right they may have, former White House staff members may have access to and review those portions of their own files designated by the Special Prosecutor.

- 4 -

However, no former White House staff member may make copies of materials within his files while he is performing such function;

6. The Special Prosecutor will be allowed copies of the official Daily Diaries of Mr. Nixon for periods of time the Special Prosecutor states are relevant to his investigations and prosecutions;

7. Mr. Nixon will not assert any Presidential or Executive Privilege to prevent searches or production of Materials pursuant to this Agreement. This paragraph will not bar the invocation by Mr. Nixon of any privilege he may have to prevent the disclosure of these Materials in any proceeding not involving the Special Prosecutor;

wan

8. Counsel for Mr. Nixon shall be given reasonable notice that searches will be conducted under this Agreement, may be present at any search authorized herein and may make notes concerning these searches;

9. All items to be produced in accordance with the above terms will be made available at the outset in the form of copies. However, the original of any tapes and documents as to which copies previously have been produced will be retained in Washington, D. C., or its metropolitan area, and, if necessary for a criminal proceeding, will be given to the Special Prosecutor for such proceeding;

10. Prior to the Special Prosecutor receiving any copies of items as specified above, Counsel to the President will be

5 -

permitted to review such items to determine whether they may not be disclosed for reasons of national security;

11. The Special Prosecutor, shall designate in writing prior to April 1, 1975 those portions of the Materials in which he has a continuing interest. These designated portions must be maintained in Washington, D. C., until such time as the Special Prosecutor indicates that he no longer has any interest in them. Materials may be searched and produced pursuant to this Agreement wherever maintained.

12. Whenever this Agreement contemplates that counsel for Mr. Nixon must take some action prior to the Special Prosecutor having access to any Material he requests, counsel for Mr. Nixon will commence such actions within five days of receiving notice of a request by the Special Prosecutor, except that counsel for Mr. Nixon shall be allowed additional reasonable time to commence performing his function under the terms of this Agreement upon stating in writing why such additional time is required;

13. All searches of materials authorized by this Agreement shall be conducted pursuant to appropriate security regulations as established by the Counsel to the President or his designee;

14. The terms set forth in paragraphs 1 through 13 do not apply to Mr. Nixon's purely private materials such as memorabilia, personal financial and medical records or other papers totally

unrelated to his public and political activities while President. As to such private materials, the procedures set forth below will be followed:

a. Counsel for Mr. Nixon will arrange for the segregation of such private materials as are located in the White House complex;

b. The Special Prosecutor may designate two staff members either to be present during this segregation and to examine the items segregated, or to examine said materials after said process is completed, said examinations being only to the extent necessary to determine whether said items are in fact purely private materials of Richard M. Nixon. Those materials the Special Prosecutor asserts are not in fact purely private materials will be maintained in Washington, D. C., or its metropolitan area, as Presidential materials of the Nixon Administration;

c. The Special Prosecutor consents to the transfer to California of the segregated private materials with the exception of such materials as the Special Prosecutor indicates he will seek to have produced pursuant to a subpoena <u>duces</u> <u>tecum</u>. Those purely private materials the Special Prosecutor indicates he will subpoen must be maintained under the custody and control of counsel for Mr. Nixon in Washington, D. C.; d. To the extent that Judge Charles R. Richey's orders in <u>Nixon v. Sampson, et al.</u> may preclude transfer of purely private materials referred to above, the Special Prosecutor will join in a motion allowing the implementation of the procedures set forth herein for said transfer.

15. The Agreement set forth in paragraphs 1 through 13 herein is conditioned on Judge Richey allowing the transfer of said private materials and upon the commencement of the segregation and transfer process set forth above, unless it is determined by any authority that said segregation or transfer is prohibited by statute.

16. This Agreement, if implemented in good faith, will accommodate the needs of the Special Prosecutor for the use of Presidential materials of the Nixon Administration. This Agreement is not intended to affect the possible rights of any other person or group to examine or use said materials.

17. This Agreement will be submitted to Judge Richey in
 <u>Nixon v. Sampson, et al.</u> as a stipulation between counsel for Mr.
 Nixon and the Special Prosecutor.

18. In the event of the death of Richard M. Nixon, the terms and conditions of this Agreement shall be binding upon and

- 8 -

inure to the benefit of the executor of his estate, and his heirs and assigns.

HENRY S. RUTH, JR.

# RICHARD M. NIXON

Dated:

nur 4 - vo Salutur - montpin

United States Contract Photospectations in Ore United States Contractions of Justice Ore 2012 States A. N.W. 2013 Company, FUG, 2006

Fourther 4, 1974

11/11/

th BIVISICA.

Mr. A Chur F. Sampson Administrator General Services Administration Wathington, D. C.

> Attention: Mr. Thomas P. Woll Special Assistant

Dear Mr. Sampson:

As you are aware, counsel for former President Nixon and representatives of Mr. Buchen are now engaged in a search for naterials relevant to investigations within the jurisdiction of the Special Prosecutor. Although most of the materials that are being searched are now in the custody of the Secret Service, service of the materials are within your custody. In particular, it is our understanding that General Services Administration, under the supervision of Thomas Wolf, has within its control the daily diaries of Mr. Nixon and other materials that may facilitate searches of both the tapes and documents in the custody of the Secret Service.

In order to increase the efficiency of searches, it would be helpful if copies of certain materials within your custody could be made and then transferred to the control of the Secret Service, subject to the restrictions of the temporary restraining order issued by Judge Richey on October 22, 1974. The items nacessary for copying would be designated by counsel for Mr. Nixon and representatives of Mr. Buchen; and the copies would remain in the control of the Secret Service until such time as they were no longer needed for purposes of making searches pursuant to the temporary restraining order. They then would be returned to your custody.

I have spoken with counsel for each of the parties in the action before Judge Richey, and each has informed me that he has no objection to your complying with this request.

Your cooperation in this matter will be appreciated.

Sincerely,

PATER M. FREINDLER Counsel to the Special Presecutor

Deit. G. F.

Strator

4. No Presidential materials shall be removed to locations in Washington, D. C. other than the White House complex without the approval of the Special Prosecutor and no portions of such materials shall be removed to locations outside of the District of Columbia without an indication from the Special Prosecutor that he has no further need for such portions, except upon court order.

5. The parties to this Agreement shall move jointly to modify, if necessary, the temporary restraining order as now outstanding in Civil Action number 74-1518 and in consolidated cases in the United States District Court for the District of Columbia to permit implementation of this Agreement:

icken Nov. 8, 1974

Philip W. Buchen Counsel to the President

PORO LIBRARY

Arthur F. Sampson Administrator of General Services

H. Stuart Knight

Director, United States Secret Service

Heary S. Ruth, Jr. Special Prosecutor Watergate Special Prosecution Force



As you are aware, counsel for former President Nixon and representatives of Mr. Buchen are now engaged in a search for materials relevant to investigations within the jurisdiction of the Special Prosecutor. Although most of the materials that are being searched are now in the custody of the Secret Service, some of the materials are within your custody. In particular, it is our understanding that General Services Administration, under the supervision of Thomas Wolf, has within its control the daily diaries of Mr. Nixon and other materials that may facilitate searches of both the tapes and documents in the custody of the Secret Service.

In order to increase the efficiency of searches, it would be helpful if copies of certain materials within your custody could be made and then transferred to the control of the Secret Service, subject to the restrictions of the temporary restraining order issued by Judge Richey on October 22, 1974. The items necessary for copying would be designated by counsel for Mr. Nixon and representatives of Mr. Buchen; and the copies would remain in the control of the Secret Service until such time as they were no longer needed for purposes of making searches pursuant to the temporary restraining order. They then would be returned to your custody.

I have spoken with counsel for each of the parties in the action before Judge Richey, and each has informed me that he has no objection to your complying with this request.

Your cooperation in this matter will be appreciated.

1974

Sincerely,

Pater M. Kaineler

PETER M. KREINDLER Counsel to the Special Prosecutor Mr. Arthur F. Sampson November 4, 1974 Page 2

cc: Honorable Charles R. Richey United States District Judge District of Columbia United States Courthouse Washington, D. C.

> Jeffrey F. Axelrad, Esq. Civil Division U. S. Department of Justice Room 3627 Washington, D. C. 20530

William A. Dobrovir, Esq. 2005 L Street, N.W. Washington, D. C. 20036

Robert E. Herzstein, Esq. Arnold & Porter 1229 19th Street, N.W. Washington, D. C. 20036

Herbert J. Miller, Jr., Esq. Miller, Cassidy, Larroca & Lewin 1320 19th Street, N.W. Washington, D. C.

John H. F. Shattuck, Esq. American Civil Liberties Union 22 East 40th Street New York, New York 10016

### THE WHITE HOUSE

#### WASHINGTON

#### November 4, 1974

## Re: <u>United States v. Mitchell, et. al.</u> <u>Criminal No. 74-110</u>

Dear Mr. Ben-Veniste:

This is in further response to your letter to me of September 13, 1974, and my letter to you of October 2, 1974, regarding your request for certain materials for use in the trial of the above-referenced action.

In response to your request, the General Accounting Office has returned to this office the enclosed original travel records for Mr. John Dean. As the attached letter from GAO indicates, they have retained certified copies of these records in their files.

Sincerely,

Philip W. Buchen Counsel to the President

Mr. Richard Ben-Veniste Assistant Special Prosecutor Watergate Special Prosecution Force United States Department of Justice 1425 K Street, N.W. Washington, D. C. 20005

Attachments





## UNITED STATES GENERAL ACCOUNTING OFFICE WASHINGTON, D.C. 20548

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

OAS-RI-RWF

October 29, 1974

Mr. Jerry Jones Special Assistant to the President The White House Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Jones:

Pursuant to your request of October 7, 1974, we are enclosing nine original Travel Vouchers and seven Government Transportation Requests involving trips taken by John W. Dean, III, during the period June, 1972 through April 1973.

You will note that one trip involved no GTR so eight GTRs should be available for examination. A very diligent search of our files so far has failed to locate GTR No. L-3,931,925, which provided transportation for the trip to Miami, Florida on August 2, 1972. We believe the GTR to be in our possession but it must simply be misfiled. That search continues and we will notify you when the document is located.

As we have retained certified copies of these records in our files, and have placed Xerox copies in the accountable officer's account at the White House, there is no objection to furnishing the originals to the Special Prosecutor.

Jury Kurmann Director

Enclosures



#### THE WHITE HOUSE

#### WASHINGTON

#### November 4, 1974

### Re: <u>United States v. Mitchell, et. al.</u> Criminal No. 74-110

### Dear Mr. Ben-Veniste:

This is in further response to your letter to me of September 13, 1974, and my letter to you of October 2, 1974, regarding your request for certain materials for use in the trial of the above-referenced action.

In response to your request, the General Accounting Office has returned to this office the enclosed original travel records for Mr. John Dean. As the attached letter from GAO indicates, they have retained certified copies of these records in their files.

Sincerely,

. Buchen

Philip W Buchen Counsel to the President

Mr. Richard Ben-Veniste Assistant Special Prosecutor Watergate Special Prosecution Force United States Department of Justice 1425 K Street, N.W. Washington, D. C. 20005

Attachments





## UNITED STATES GENERAL ACCOUNTING OFFICE WASHINGTON, D.C. 20548

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

OAS\_RI\_RWF

October 29, 1974

Mr. Jerry Jones Special Assistant to the President The White House Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Jones:

Pursuant to your request of October 7, 1974, we are enclosing nine original Travel Vouchers and seven Government Transportation Requests involving trips taken by John W. Dean, III, during the period June, 1972 through April 1973.

You will note that one trip involved no GTR so eight GTRs should be available for examination. A very diligent search of our files so far has failed to locate GTR No. L-3,931,925, which provided transportation for the trip to Miami, Florida on August 2, 1972. We believe the GTR to be in our possession but it must simply be misfiled. That search continues and we will notify you when the document is located.

As we have retained certified copies of these records in our files, and have placed Xerox copies in the accountable officer's account at the White House, there is no objection to furnishing the originals to the Special Prosecutor.

Jury Kurmann Director

Enclosures





(This space may be used to further identify services required) in a Ras 100 in 10000 10 r torta STANDARD FORM NO. 769 CONDITIONS GAO 2000 The United States Government will not be responsible for any charges in excess of those applicable for transportation and/or accommodations of the type, class or character specified in this request. Accordingly, if transportation and/or accommodations costing more than those authorized on the face of this request are furnished, the additional cast must be paid by the traveler at the time transportation and/or accommodations are obtained and not billed against the Covernment. When circumstances require the issuance of transportation and/or accommodations of a different type or lesser value than specified in this request, 113 the traveler should record in the space above actual services furnished, the reason for the change I Will Reserved for stand or and sign the statement. 2. This request must be signed in the spaces provided for "ISSUING OFFICER'S SIGNATURE" and "TRAVELER'S SIGNATURE" even where the issuing officer and the traveler are one and the same person. 3. Requests showing erasures or alterations not validated by initials of the issuing afficer should not be honored. INSTRUCTIONS /ASHINGTON, D.C. 1. Money must not be furnished in exchange for transportation requests nor may transportation requests be passed through banks for collection. 2. 5 GAO 2000 issued by the Comptroller General of the United States, contains detailed billing Instructions, TICKET AGENT Copies may be obtained from the Superintendent of Documents, Washington, D. C. 20402. 18 Franklar 1.2.4

Auguse 1970 Title 7, GAO Manual 1012-113	12 <sub>,</sub>	0	TRAVEL	vol	JCHER				
DEPARTMENT, BUREAU.			AL POIL MIGH		ANTROOD IN INC.	VOUCHER N			
	hite Hous	se					55	3	
PAYEE'S NAME	W. Dean,	TTT				SCHEDULE 1	19	U.	
MAILING ADDRESS (Incl.			NILS .			PAID BY		T	
	hite Hou						0.37	15	
		D. C. 20	500				96T 11	1972	
OFFICIAL DUTY STATION	N		RESIDENCE			201	OCT 1	2	117
						aals			
FOR TRAVEL AN FROM (DATE)	то	(DATE)	TRA Outstanding	VEL AD	VANCE \$	CHECK NO.	yan ana Yashtag	YAL	
7/7/72 APPLICABLE TRAVI	7/9, EL AUTHORI		Amount to be app	lied		CASH PAYM RECEIVED (1	ENT OF \$ DATE)		
NO.	DATE		Balance to remain			1			
BY DIRECTION	N OF THE	and the second s	outstanding	ment e ta	S		(Signature of P	ayee)	
	1	I KA	T	ON REC	UESTS ISSUED			Past - With grant	
TRANSPORTATION	RANSPORTATION VALUATION C		MODE, CLASS OF SERVICE,	DATE	3.75	POINTS OF TRAVEL			
REQUEST NUMBER	OF TICKET	ISSUING TICKET	AND ACCOM- MODATIONS *	135020	FROM	-h		TO-	
GRL 393 1901	\$388	AA	First	7/7	Washin	igton	Los A	Angeles	
	3					1 phone	olThe T		
** Certified correct. Payment	or credit has not	been received.		M	AL		AMOUNT	Dollars	Cts
July 13, 197 (Date)	12	-		-UA	Dure of Payee)		CLAIMED	52.	80
Approved. Long distant interest of the Governm SEP 2 9 1972	nce telephone sent.	BAU	2	1.0	DIFFERENCES:	l to be p	od. dir-	22.	18
(Date) NEXT PREVIOUS VOUC	HER PAID UN		pproving Officer) AVEL AUTHORIT	<u>v</u>	Total verified correct	for charge to an	propriation(s)		
VOUCHER NO.	D.O. SYMBO	DL	DATE (MONTH	-YEAR)	(initials)				-
Certified correct and proper fo	or payment:				Applied to travel ac	lvance (appropri	ation symbol)		
SEP 2 9 1972		N	ma Mun	uny	)	NET TO			100
(Date)			Muthorized Certifyi NODIE MEL	ing Officer)	0	TRAVELE	R	30.	62
ACCOUNTING CLASS	SIFICATION	1130	110.002 Salari White House	05 - <u>1</u>	Expenses \$	30.62	Contraction of the second	T. TODO	

	S TEMPORARY DU	istratively	ired)			V		by this rout		Sec. 1		
DATE	7/72	L STATION HOUR) 5:55 P	(LOCATIO		TATION LAST	DAY OI		ING VOU FARRIVAL		PERIC	D	
DATE	12.67	- NATURE (	of expense.			UTHORIZED MILEAGE ATE(		AMOUNT CLAIMED				
19_72	ž.				Speedometer Readings	NO. OF MILES	MILEAGE	Suesisti	NCE	Отне	R	
7/7	Lv Washin	gton	5:55 PM							100.00		
	Ar Los An	ngeles	8:21 PM					and the second		Ser. 2		
7/9	Ly Los An		3:15 PM	- and the stars				a and				
	Ar Washin	ngton	10:52 PM		en inden Charles	- Heart	STOT -		TAG	RORI		
		RECEIVED TO A		Emilips a	d a wagan k	19IT		12413	T a.	UCAB N		
	traveler	authorize	d actual sub	sistence	nte \$40.00	per	day	S. (1502.0	Chief.	1.9./18		
	hot	el \$ ls,etc.	18.90 33.75	1	un sanas i su		Charles			hours?		
	-01	\$	52.65	U.S. 20		nggan (	Taxes	52.	65	1000		
	agnAlaoil	ton	Wa ohing	272 5	First &	· 6.4	88	53 V.S.	0.8		1g	
	* receipt	attached				14			12	1941		
	-									an de		
										1.2		
	<u>7/7 offic</u>	ial phone	call-see ho	tel bill								
	1										-	
				hn-		1993						
	-		<u> </u>		1996					del.		
	MOUNT . THUOM	<u> </u>	11 N		1. 1. 1. 1.	Arts trank		1 Second				
08	- R		and the second second	all here		Sec.			12(1)			
8						25		122			ara in	
				1 V	or O generalized				-			
	-		(initialis)	(Anarowite)	99 1 1 TAS	1.873.5	Come years	and the start of		.04. Mg		
				L	7.	1.2				Second Second		
-	08	RELIVART .		Contra and					ET.	18 6	-	
				CHIRCHIP -	No pigovi-					artich Sec	1	
	-		a Second							and and a		
		and total to fac									-	
	( Subtot	als, to be carried f	orward if necessary)	L\$	52.80			52.	65	<u></u>	.15	

"If per diem allowances for members of employee's immediate family are included, give members' names, their relationship to employee, and ages and marital status of children (unless this information is shown on the travel authorization).

.

DATE         PEFERINGS         All HARMAN DDIT         BALANCES           JH -7%         R09M         632         C* 18.00         JH -7%         JA 632         C* .90           JH -7%         TAX         632         C* .15         JH -7%         BISI 632         C* 3.13         * 22.18         *
$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
PAY LAST AMOUNT SHOWN IN THIS COLUMN      PAY LAST AMOUNT SHOWN IN THIS COLUMN      REGADERED OF BILLING INSTRUCTIONS, GUEST IS ALSO LIABLE UNTIL BALANCE HAS BEEN PAID.      CHARGE TO (CREDIT CARD TYPE/NONAME/ADDRESS):      CLERK     CONVENTION     CHARGE AMOU      ROOM NO.     TRANSFER

. Tisle 7, GAO Manual 1012-113		~		-		0			
DEPARTMENT, BUREAU, C	OR ESTABLISH White H		en ne jiet			VOU	CHER NO. 36	.5	
PAYEE'S NAME						SCHE	DULE NO.	-0	
John	ding ZIP Code)	an, III	4			PAID		-	
The	White H	louse					Alle a a son		
Was	hington,	D. C.	20500				AUG 2 2 197	2	
OFFICIAL DUTY STATION	1		RESIDENCE						
FOR TRAVEL AN FROM (DATE)	1	(DATE)	TR/ Outstanding	VEL AD	VANC S	CHEC	CK NO.		
8/2/72 APPLICABLE TRAVE	8/5 LAUTHORI	/72 ZATION(\$)	Amount to be applied				CASH PAYMENT OF \$ RECEIVED (DATE)		
BY DIRECTION O		SIDENT"	Balance to remain outstanding		s		(Signature of P	syce)	
		TRA	NSPORTATI	ON REQ	UES				
TRANSPORTATION REQUEST NUMBER	AGENT'S VALUATION	INITIALS OF CARRIER ISSUING	MODE, CLASS OF SERVICE, AND ACCOM-	DATE		POI	NTS OF TRAVEL		
nago zor nom zzk	OF TICKET	TICKET	MODATIONS *			FROM-		TO-	
GTRL3 931 925	\$186	EA	First	8/2		Washington	Mia	mi	
						AND	RETURN		
	receip;	attacte							
Caluer	Expanse	- Offici	l Telepho	ae Cal	18		Colle E	TORD LIN	
	- 1004	. De erre . Dr erre	1	11				34 3	
** Certified correct. Payment of	r credit has not	been received.	11/	m	L	·		Dollars	Cts
August 10, 197	2		All	The	/		AMOUNT CLAIMED	137	83
(Date) Approved. Long distant interest of the Governme AUG 1 6 1972	ce telephone ent.	Box	1	Name of Street o	-	f Payee) FERENCES:		131	0.
(Dete) NEXT PREVIOUS VOUCH VOUCHER NO.	ER PAID UN	DER SAME TR.	Proving Officer) AVEL AUTHORIT DATE (MONTH		1	l verified correct for char ials)			
Certified correct and proper for	r payment:		6:00	FM		lied to travel advance (			
AUG 1 8 1972	<del>an hing</del> ar diarci	N	Authorized Receiver	ucan	P		T TO	137	. 83
ACCOUNTING CLASSI		k	tonie mere			Seconda No o	Stated State	treat the	<u> </u>
alitic			1130110.002 S The White H				83		
a stand to and and									

\*\* FRAUDULENT CLAIM - Falsification of an item in an expense account works a forfeiture of the claim (28 U.S.C. 2514) and may result in a fine of not more than \$10,000 or imprisonment for not more than 5 years or both (18 U.S.C. 287; id. 1001).
\*\*\*If long distance telephone calls are included, the approving officer must have been authorized in writing by the head of the department or agency to so certify (31 U.S.C. 680a).

## SCHEDULE OF EXPENSES AND AMOUNTS CLAIMED

PREVIOUS	S TEMPORARY DUTY (Complete these h istratively require	locks only if in travel status d)	immediately priv	or to perio	d covered b	y this low	cher a	nd if admin		
DEPARTU (DATE) 8/2/7	IRE FROM OFFICIAL STATION       (HOUR)       2     9 AM	TEMPORARY DUTY S (LOCATION)	TATION LAST	DAY OF		NG VOU ARRIVAI		PERIOD		
DATE	NATURE OF EXI	PENSE*	AUTHOR MILEAU RATE		AMOUNT CLAIMED					
19_72_		DITOD	Speedometer Readings	NO. OF MILES	MILEAGE	SUBSISTENCE		OTHER		
8/2	Lv Washington Ar Miami	9:00 AM 11:14 AM	)		10					
8/5	Lv Miami Ar Washington	6:00 PM 8:06 PM				k (pegl)				
	Traveler wishes to be a actual expenses - not t	eimbursed for	day.							
	Expenses:	- Alter			ALC: NO	1 20				
en production en S	Hotel - receipt attac	hed				102	74			
	Meals receipt attac	hed				34	34			
	Other Expense - Officia	l Telephone Calls	5					75		
	receipt attached				30x 9					
	- 17 pt - 17 1 1 1 1 1 1			VID	VEL 1	1				
OIT	Astracto prop. TPG	LTLER OLS	Mastra	ion:		VITT				
and the second	MANUTARY OF TRACING	VIND VOCORE ON REVINCE DYZE		6010	12 01 5					
01X 010	THE PAR LINE DINAL	NSPORTATION REOU	12212 122010 12	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
NO TRACTOR	DVEE DVEE			CVBH	A MERICA VA	0				
1877	WY THE THE THE PARAMET	TRAVEL ADVA	MR C.	25782	110					
		20500			318	1 3 . 18)				
						(3	0			
oux le four	Grand total to face of s (Subtotals, to be carried forward	voucher	\$137.83			137	08	75		

"If per diem allowances for members of ployee's immediate family are included, give members' names, their relationship to employee, and ages and marital status of children (unless this information is shown on the travel authorization).

\* 1

VERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 1970 OF-430-454 (4A)

30

1225 DEAN, MR JOHN WHITE HOUSE WASH DC R EP BH/BH

### 1/3 HE-OCEAN 48 STREET AND COLLINS AVENUE MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA

NEMO	DATE	REFERENCE	CHARGES	CREDITS	BALANCE DUE	PICK-UP
	10G-28	CAB'NA 1225	A 1.04		* 1.04	
	UG-22	RM&TX 1225	J 32.86 1		* 33.90 ×	
	116-32	CAB'NA 1225	A 1.04		* 34.94	0.44 (294)
	UG-32	LRESTR 1225	D 2.15		* 37.09	
	11G-32	LRESTR 1225	D 7.90			
	UG-3~	LRESTR 1225	D 2.65			
	UG-3~	RRESTR 1225	D 3.15		* 50.79	a 97
	106-38	RM&TX 1225	J 32.86 2		* 83.65 ×	* 53
	10G-48	ERESTR 1225	A 2.17		* 85.82	() ()
	11G-4P	ERESTR 1225	A 2.44			
	WG-42	CAB'NA 1225	A 1.04		* 89.30	ca
	10G-4P	PHONE	A .75		* 90.05	NA 60
	-UG-40	LRESTR 1225	A 3.45			×
	11G-48	LRESTR 1225	A 5.30		* 98.80	
		RM&TX 1225	F 32.86 3		* 131.66 *	
	10-5°	CAB'NA 1225	A 1.04		* 132.70	
	UG-58	ERESTR 1225	A 2.98	A CONTRACT OF	* 135.68	22424 (22) 2277 (24)
	UG-52	LRESTR 1225	A 2.15		* 137.83	
	-					
					- 137.03	

SEE OTHER SIDE FOR CODE

LAST BALANCE IS AMOUNT DUE

Los Distinction, D. C. 20500	Anglany A sequelled Learners cool Bill NUMBER YRANSA ANOUNT ACCOUNTED ANOUNT
Juniah First Air Air Composition (FIRST, COACH, MINTO, CHARTER, CTC.) (RAIL, ANR. OR DUR. ETC.) LOS Angeles, Calif, and return (IP NOUND THIP SERVICE REQUIRED WAITE "AND RETURN")	F DCA-ORD-LAX(UA): F LAX-TAD(UA):
such between The Respective Pointsi	NOUND TOP STAYLER ALTON OF THE SECONDERVISED OF THE
Considered and the second the second for the second	react of Washington, D.C. Aug. 28, 1972 - 59 TA
POR CARRIERS USE ONLY	ISONATURE Chief of Transportation
6-5820190195 \$388.00	1190110 002 Solaries and Expenses
	The White House Office, 1973

· 11. 1.

.

.20.20

я.

2

10485

18

æ

At an intervention where the addition is to design a second or being and at head or beauter the second

9

secondaries of a contract of a local participant of a state of a s

1

struct approximate of buildings of the

lighter may be obtained then the formation and the

to not adoud distant

	(This space' may be bied to faither Identify saveles sequired)	
1. 1. 1. A. C	A	Western Press of the Lattern
		BUT ALL THE THE STATE
193		
NO. I		Converting and the second second
ard Form	accommodations of the type, class or character specified in this request. Accordingly, if transportation costing more than these authorized on the face of this request are furnished, the additional cost must at the time transportation and/or, accommodations are obtained and not billed against the Governamy require the issuance of transportation and/or accommodations of a different type or lesser value than the traveler should record in the space above actual services furnished, the reason for the change and sign the statement.	be paid by the travelor m Mbos sheemstaftable
2		
N	2. This request must be signed in the spaces provided for "ISSUING OFFICER'S SIGNATURE" and "TRAVELER'S SIGNATURE" even where the issuing efficer and the traveler are one and the same person.	AUG 28772
STAND	2. This request must be signed in the spaces provided for "ISSUING OFFICER'S SIGNATURE" and "TRAVELER'S	AUG 28772 WASHINGTON, D.C:
STANE	<ol> <li>This request must be signed in the spaces provided for "ISSUING OFFICER'S SIGNATURE" and "TRAVELER'S SIGNATURE" even where the issuing efficer and the traveler are one and the same person.</li> <li>Requests showing ensures or alterations not validated by initials of the issuing efficer should not be honored.</li> </ol>	AUG 2.8772. WASHINGTON, D.C.

STANDARD FORM 10 August 1970, Title 7, GAO Manual 1012-113	12	0	TRAVEL	vou	ICHER				
DEPARTMENT, BUREAU,			(spaches			VOUCHER NO.	20		
PAYEE'S NAME	nite Hous	e					39		
sector and the sector of the s	V. Dean,	III					191		
MAILING ADDRESS (Incl						PAID BY			
	hite Hous		00			102			
	ngton, D.	0. 205	RESIDENCE			OGT 11	1972		
OFFICIAL DUTY STATIO	N		RESIDENCE						
FOR TRAVEL AN FROM (DATE)		(PENSES (DATE)	TRA Outstanding	VEL AD	ANCE \$	CHECK NO.			
8/28/72	8/30,					CASH PAYMENT OF \$			
APPLICABLE TRAVI	EL AUTHORI	ZATION(\$)	Amount to be app	lied		RECEIVED (DATE)			
BY DIRECTION	270.03.10.00.322	RESIDENT"	Balance to remain outstanding		5	(Signature of	Payee)		
	- I	TRA		ON REQ	UESTS ISSUED	1	teriti alla thissa di sagana		
TRANSPORTATION	AGENT'S VALUATION	INITIALS OF CARRIER	MODE, CLASS OF SERVICE,	DATE		POINTS OF TRAVEL			
REQUEST NUMBER	OF TICKET	ISSUING TICKET	AND ACCOM- MODATIONS*	ISSUED	FROM	I_	TO-		
L 3 931 940	\$388	UA	First	8/28	Washingt	on Los	Angeles		
						AND RETURN			
	1 days @	272 Det 1	<i>π</i> λ	1	h				
** Certified correct. Payment	or credit has not	been received.		111		AMOUNT	Dollars	Cts	
September 2	2, 1972			44	In	CLAIMED	31	25	
(Date) Approved. Long distant interest of the Governm 9 0 1972		calls are ceri	tified as necessa	1 1	ture of Payee) DIFFERENCES:				
SEP (Date) NEXT PREVIOUS VOUC VOUCHER NO.	HER PAID UNI	DER SAME TRA	PPROVING Officer)		Total verified correct	for charge to appropriation(s)		+	
Certified correct and proper f	Chucker	0	8103.3	574		vance (appropriation symbol)		+	
SEP 2 9 1972		100	Jon Mul	man	)	NET TO		-	
(Date)		N	Authorized Certifyi			TRAVELER	31.	25	
ACCOUNTING CLASS	SIFICATION		1130110.002 : The White H	Salaries	and Expenses	Sound Streng	31.25		
DRM, duplex roomette; SC	DS, single occupa LAIM–Falsificati	ncy section; LB, on of an item in	ster room; DR, dra lower berth; UB, up an expense account	wing room; oper berth; I works a fo	CP, compartment; BR B-UB, lower and upp rfeiture of the claim (2	, bedroom; DSR, duplex single		omette	

\*\*\*If long distance telephone calls are included, the approving officer must have been authorized in writing by the head of the department or agency to so certify (31 U.S.C. 680a).

#### SCHEDULE OF EXPENSES AND AMOUNTS CLAIMED

PREVIOUS TEMPORARY DUTY (Complete these blocks only if in travel status immediately prior to period covered by this coucher and if administratively required)

PARTUR ATE)	RE FROM OFF	ICIAL STATION	TEMPORARY DUTY (LOCATION)	STATION LAST	DAY OF	PRECE (DATE	DIN OF /	G VOU	CHER P	ERIO		
8/2	8/72	10 PM						6.9.37.52				
DATE		NATURE OF EX	PENSE*	AUTHORIZED MILEAGE RATE			AMOUNT CLAIMED					
<u>, 72</u>	O FLYGRICKY	0.010		SPEEDOMETER READINGS	NO. OF Miles	Mileage		SUBSISTENCE		OTHER		
728	Lv Wa	ashington	7:15 PM		MEL	0						
		hicago	8:03 PM	Weighter of participation	ace timb	ebugiep	a) al	201)				
	Lv C	hicago	8:45 PM	under a								
129	Ar L Lv L	os Angeles	10:45 PM 3:35 PM	and variable second it	Come.	or more species		(12)				
/30	Ar W	os Angeles Vashington	12:25 AM									
	- fan wegar	rephies to the second	ted at according to the 10	ILL GENGE?								
	PER D	IEM:	new .	the -		9	Yiw	ED.				
( all some	1 1/4 da	ys @ \$25 per da	ay	0				31	25			
		and a second second	NU									
			4 <u>.</u>									
				-								
		e line d			AND	444						
2.22	019.24	188. AV.	211.05 8/28	Washingto				V, so	age to			
		and	ROOMUNIA									
	Caller M	Constant Con	AND ACCOM. THURD -		500ki	POLL	(VA	r				
			STRUCTURE LIGHTER	18216 18801 D								
	in an	Deng Constanting	www.example.org		1000	to lov	(P) =					
0130	157	8/30/78	20000000		CV2H N	× 244504	01					
	YAR YAD C	THE EVERSE	189AE YOA	///Cl	SHRCH	40						
	C SLATION		simplifies					7 6	ŝ			
	T RD ALTER	e <u>Flouse</u> en, D. C. <sup>1</sup> 205(										
	and a second				900	-			3			
					<u>2019</u>	11 80						
	Same and the	Grand total to face of Subtotals, to be carried forward	voucher if necessary)		-	EX MO	-	-	25			

"It per diem allowances for members of employee's immediate family are included, give members' names, their relationship to employee, and ages and marital status of children (unless this information is shown on the travel authorization).

The Amer	dcan Airlir	shington, D. C. 26500 nes, Inc.	- Engling	an enquested	COOK	TRANSP. ABOULT	ACCONNOD ANOUNT	-
Los Angel	rst HIXEO, CHARGES, EVELIF.	Air many			shington, D.	C. C. Alexandre	B	- (
(IF ROUND TRIP BERVI	CE REQUIRED WRITE FAND	RETURN ")	SHOW CAN	RRIERS AND JUNCTION POINTS A	ID WHERE MIXED CLASS SERVICE I	S TO BE FURNISHED SPECIFY	S EL S	0
on use of <u>Mr</u> .	John Dean		an an	nd <u>no</u> others an	ILOWER BERTH, P.C. SEAT, ETC	accommendations with authorization	TFO	1
tormsport Ant	pres A the	of anois hogongo A	CIF ROUND TRIP B	BERVICE REQUIRED WRITE "AN	D RETURN "1		NT TOT	i
CEPT AS STATED OF RE	VENSE FIDE.	ON SERVICE OR FICKETS MEQUE	ISSUE W	Ashington, D	C. Sept. 1,	19 72 19 72	TRA R FI	
CNATURE VE	unge aver			FFICER'S RO	4 M. 300	R	NSFE	
TICKET	FOR CARRIERS U	UE AUDITOR'S VA	LUE VILE	Chief of	Transportat	ion	RAB	00
					NORIZATION, ETC.		RM	1
01-5820190	255	\$388.00		1130110.002 Sale The White House	uries and Exper	1968	UTIL	
<u>va jou va jo</u>	/							1000

1	This space may be used to further identify services required)
Siz -	and the second of the second and the second s
in the second	and the second
1913	

The United States Government will not be responsible for any charges in excess of those opplicable for transportation and/or accommodations of the type, class or chargester specified in this request. Accordingly, if transportation end/or accommodations costing more than they authorized on the lace of this request. Accordingly, if transportation end/or accommodations at the time transportation and/or accommodations are obtained and net billed against the Government: When circumstances at the time transportation and/or accommodations are obtained and net billed against the Government: When circumstances are autient to the space above actual services (unished, the reason for the change reserved or stamp or and sign the statement. and sign the statement.

This request must be signed in the spaces provided for "ISSUING OFFICER'S SIGNATURE" and "TRAVELER'S SIGNATURE" even where the issuing officer and the traveler are one and the same person.

Requests showing erasures of alterations not validated by initials of the issuing officer should not be honored.

VDARD FORM NO. 1169 2000

GAO 10

#### INSTRUCTIONS

Maney must not be furnished in exchange for transportation requests nor may fransportation requests be passed through banks for collection.

5 GAO 2000 issued by the Comptraller General of the United States, contains detuiled billing Instructions, Copies may be obtained from the Superintendent of Documents, Washington, D. C. 20402

WASHINGTON, D TICKET AGENT

STANDARD FORM 101 August 1970 Title 7, GAO Manual 1012-113	12,	0	TRAVEL	vol	JCHER	Oriente d'élétrement de					
DEPARTMENT, BUREAU, OR ESTABLISHMENT					8-1301-24 <sup>-</sup>	VOUCHER NO.					
The White House											
John W. Dean, III						SCHEDULE NO.					
		Dean, m		PAID BYD. O. Vou. Bu. Vou. 723							
MAILING ADDRESS (Incl.	the White	House				Bu. Vou.	723	~			
		on, D. C	. 20500			Schedule .	24X				
OFFICIAL DUTY STATION	V		RESIDENCE			Date Pd. 007 16 1972 Henry H. Eades					
FOR TRAVEL AN	D OTHER EX	PENSES	TRA	AVEL AD	VANCE	Symbol 300 CHECK NO.					
FROM (DATE) TO (DATE)		Outstanding		\$							
APPLICABLE TRAVE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Amount to be applied Balance to remain outstanding			CASH PAYMENT OF \$ RECEIVED (DATE) (Signature of Payee)					
BY DIRECTION	OF THE PF	RESIDENT			\$						
	aetry a	TRA	NSPORTATI	ON REC	UESTS ISSUED						
TRANSPORTATION	AGENT'S INITIALS O		MODE, CLASS OF SERVICE,	DATE	POINTS OF TRAVEL						
REQUEST NUMBER	OF TICKET	CARRIER ISSUING TICKET	AND ACCOM- MODATIONS *	ISSUED	FRO	FROM-					
GRL 393 1967	\$388	AA	First	9/1	Washing	ton Los	Angeles				
	icial Ph	one Call									
		44I		A							
** Certified correct. Payment	or credit has not	been received.	L.,	1/ 1/1	I		Dollars	Ces			
9/22/72				1 M	/	AMOUNT CLAIMED					
(Date)			s.g <u>es</u>	(Sign	ature of Payee)	>	110	54			
Approved. Long distan interest of the Governm	ent.	calls are cert	tified as necessa	rk in the	DIFFERENCES:						
OCT 1 0 1972		Jene	,C	~				-			
(Date) ***(Approving O NEXT PREVIOUS VOUCHER PAID UNDER SAME TRAVEL AUT VOUCHER NO. D.O. SYMBOL DATE (					Total verified correct for charge to appropriation(s)						
Certified correct and proper for	8:02 PM		(initials) Applied to travel advance (appropriation symbol)								
OCT 1 0 197	6 aspends		Now Mus			NET TO					
(Date) (Authorized Sertifying Off					2	NET TO TRAVELER	110.	54			
ACCOUNTING CLASS	IFICATION	RIVER OF F	Noble Mot	encya	Wilton Wilton Wilton		r crana p	· · · · · ·			
(118/11/12		Th	30110.002 Sal 10 V/Lite Hau	laries ai se Offic	nd Expense. 1973	\$ 110.54					
DRM. duplex roomette; SC	S, single occupa AIM-Falsification	ncy section; LB, on of an item in	lower berth; UB, u an expense account	pper berth; t works a fo	LB-UB, lower and upp refeiture of the claim (	R, bedroom; DSR, duplex single per berth; S, seat. 28 U.S.C. 2514) and may result					

"If long distance telephone calls are included, the approving officer must have been authorized in writing by the head of the department or agency to so certify 151 U.S.C. 680a).

PREVIOUS	TEMPORARY D	UTY (Complete these h istratively require	olocks only if in travel status im	mediately prio	r to perio	od covered l	by this cou	cher a	nd if ac	dmin.
DEPARTU (DATE) 9/1	RE FROM OFFIC	TION LAST DAY OF PRECEDING VOUCHER PERIOD (DATE OF ARRIVAL)								
DATE		NATURE OF EX	AUTHOR MILEAC		AMOUNT CLAIMED					
19_72	AND TRANSPORT	NOW	Chill Marian data	Speedometer Readings	NO. OF MILES	Mileage	SUBSIST	ENCE	Отне	ER
/1	Lv Was	hington	5:55 PM		MEL	10				-
		Angeles	8:02 PM	el co cravel ad	ence (sb	scopearia a	(yathod)			
/3	Lv Los Ar Was	Angeles shington	9:30 PM 6:27 AM	enikod romata		an dilan ar	ere@(r)			
111.11	1-0.3885	Lefel -	7 A							
	Contraction of the second s		im actual expenses	NEMCES		·····				
	- not exce	eeding \$40 per	day			9	THEP -			1
	* Hotels	receipts atta	ched				45	40		
	Meals		H				34	1		
	TAXIS:									
<u>9/1</u> 9/3	Airport Airport								9 21	00
	Officia	1 Phone Calls			TAD 1	TEL I				54
			amer all	(Sannas)	0.0		DOR	ų	108	
NSIGPL	* 9/1 ho	tel \$ \$26.50	ADDE, CLAM ADDE, CLAM ADDE, CLAM ADDE, CLAM ADDE, CLAM ADDE, CLAM ADDE, CLAM	1803	LOIN	12 OL 14	V. ET			
	mea	als <u>13.50</u> \$ 40.00		3 185UED		2		(4)		-
	mea	tel \$ 18.90 als 21.10 \$ 40.00	t Popolaring		CVAR CVAR	OD-(D) D NAMESIA	0.0			
	AND OUT	DHER EXIVERSES	TRAVEL ADVANC		000	- The second	1 300			
	9/1& 9/1 9/1 & 9,	2 hotel \$26.50 /2meals \$13.50	+ \$18.90=\$45.40 + \$21.10=\$34.60			Scheller Date	n ar		12	
	the state of the second second	in cost i contrast.			19(10)		dar.			
		10-1-1-10-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1			20.000					

Grand total to face of voucher (Subtotals, to be carried forward if necessary)

\* U.L ERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 1970 OF-430-454 (4A)

80

00

54

30

"If per diem allowances for members of employee's immediate family are included, give members' names, their relationship to employee, and ages and marital status of children (unless this information is shown on the travel authorization).

\$ 110.54

ROOM ID ROOM RATE ARRIVAL DATE	.210 DEAN, J. 1-18.00 COMM (WHITE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON, D.(		PUSE) 9/3 9/2 Del Wese's Del Wese's			2
DEPARTURE DATE	378693 REPRESENTING		NEWPOR	T BEACH, CALIF	-	
CREDIT INFORM	ATION CONVENTION	N		OLIO NUMBER		1
DATE	REFERENCE	CHARGE/	CREDIT	BAL	NCE	
SEP-2 <sup>PM</sup> SEP-2 <sup>PM</sup> SEP-2 <sup>PM</sup> RESTR SEP-2 <sup>PM</sup> RESTR SEP-2 <sup>PM</sup> RESTR SEP-2 <sup>PM</sup> RESTR	ADDM       21C       C*       18.00         FAX       210       C*       .90         210       C*       5.00         210       C*       3.90         210       C*       7.50         210       C*       6.25	*	27.80 41.55	C* * C*	.00 27.80	
	DEL WEBE HO	ELG				
090	150 912 9 100AX					
JOHN JOHN NEAPOI	150 912 9 100AX 06 72 THRO 04 73 70 DEAN					
090 VALID JOHN NEXPOI SOF04 CE045 50401	05 72 THRU 04 73 70 DEAN	ST AMOUNT SI				
090 VALID JOHN NEXPO BORO4 CED45 50401 REGARDLESS OF BI	DE 72 THRU 04 73 70 DEAN : 11 TER INN 00001/VECR : 9 : 73 PAY LAS			S BEEN PAID		

.

No. A 10464 BEVERLY HILLCREST HOTEL



St 4 . 18

STANDARD FORM 101 August 1970 Title 7, GAO Manual 1012-113	2	P	TRAVEL	vol	JCHER	le Or perior				
DEPARTMENT, BUREAU. The	\$192,00	VOUCHER NO.								
PAYEE'S NAME	UT Deer	TTT				SCHEDULE	NO 468			
	W. Dean	1, 111					468			
MAILING ADDRESS (Incli						PAID BY				
	White Ho		0500							
Wash	ington,	D. C. 2	0500				1811 -			
OFFICIAL DUTY STATION	RESIDENCE				JAN 22	IAN 22 1973				
WASHINGTON,	D.C.						_			
FOR TRAVEL AND OTHER EXPENSES			TRAVEL ADVANCE			CHECK NO.				
the second se	FROM (DATE) TO (DATE)		Outstanding		\$					
10/15/72 APPLICABLE TRAVE	10/19	and the second se				CASH PAYMENT OF \$				
NO.	DATE	CATION(S)	Amount to be applied Balance to remain outstanding			RECEIVED (DATE)				
BY DIPECTION					5	(Signature of Payee)				
BY DIRECTION	UN THE	PRESIDENT TR7	NSPORTATI	ON REC	UESTS ISSUE	D				
	AGENTS	INITIALS OF	MODE, CLASS			POINTS OF TRAVEL				
TRANSPORTATION REQUEST NUMBER	VALUATION CAR OF TICKET ISSU	CADDIED	OF SERVICE, AND ACCOM- MODATIONS *	DATE ISSUED						
		TICKET			FR	OM-	-	TO-		
NONE .										
•* Certified correct. Payment	or credit has not	been received.	A	1 1/4			AMOUNT	Dollars	Cts	
January 5, 19	73		_134	91,0			CLAIMED	192	00	
(Date)		11			ture of Payee)					
Approved. Long distant interest of the Governm 1/15/23 (Date)	ient.	ISAD(A)	pproving Officer)	BW						
NEXT PREVIOUS VOUCHER PAID UNDER SAME TRAVEL AUTHORITY VOUCHER NO. D. SYMBOL DATE (MONTH-YEAR)					Total verified correct for charge to appropriation(s)					
Certified correct and proper for	or payment:	(80 .00 .03)	e petreq e	çaças		l advance (appropri			-	
1/15/73 Nom Munacam					2	NET TO TRAVELER 192			2 00	
ACCOUNTING CLASS		113	0110.002 Sala	aries and	Expenses	ALL		192.00	Line Ball	
thields			e White Hous		9, 1973					

<sup>6</sup> Abbreviations for Pullman accommodations: MR, master room; DR, drawing room; CP, compartment; BR, bedroom; DSR, duplex single room; RM, roomette; DRM, duplex roomette; SOS, single occupancy section; LB, lower berth; UB, upper berth; LB-UB, lower and upper berth; S, seat. \*\* FRAUDULENT CLAIM-Falsification of an item in an expense account works a forfeiture of the claim (28 U.S.C. 2514) and may result in a fine of not more than \$10,000 or imprisonment for not more than 5 years or both (18 U.S.C. 287; *id.* 1001). \*\*\*If long distance telephone calls are included, the approving officer must have been authorized in writing by the head of the department or agency to so certify (31 U.S.C. 680a).

.
## SCHEDULE OF EXPENSES AND AMOUNTS CLAIMED

DEPARTU DATE) 10/15/	RE FROM OFFICIAL STATION     TEMPORARY DUTY STA       (HOUR)     (LOCATION)       72     6 PM	TION LAST	DAY OF		ING VOUCHI F ARRIVAL)	ER PERIC	D
DATE	NATURE OF EXPENSE*	AUTHOR MILEAC			AMOUNT CLAII	MED	
19 72	an di veniti ante	Speedometer Readings	NO. OF MILES	Mileage	SUBSISTENCE	Отне	ER
ALL NO	Air Fare - Miami - Washington - Miami		S LAN	10		192	00
	"I hereby assign to the United States any reimbursable charges described herein."	er pass o pass	ander (öb	in observe at	ak opion 1		
10/15	Lv Miami 6:00 PM	17					-
100	Ar Washington 8:10 PM	explored operation	P6 99989	144 No. 100 No. 100	20 (2)		
10/19	Lv Washington 6:30 PM Ar Miami 10:11 PM						
and the second	and annous indicates ball been standing to become a set Dire	ERENCE?			~		
	Chellin .					5	DO
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Concernent Concernent				1912	-
	Traveler does not wish to claim per diem.						-
		-				12.3	
							-
	and the state of the state of the state						
	And the second states of the second states of the		1				
104							
	and a start start was a second						
	A PARTICIPAL PROPERTY AND A PARTICIPAL PROPE	LLCS			0		-
Laving	ALARDAR A ROLLICST STRATE OF STATE			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			-
	THEY PROVIDE THEY PROVIDE THE OPEN	12 1220ED					-
112. D	The second se					-	
210	South and south and the south						
	15	and a second	1 C 828	YERELL	0.17		
	TOVIES LINESALES COMMINS						-
81.78	INVER VED OTHER STELLES		L'ANCT	010			-
	ANALON DIG STRUCTURE				SE 14 5 15 150		
	Washington, D. C. 20500				1.	1	
	Differences in contra		iden of	84			
	John W. Deans II-		200	ann 2	1020		
	Grand total to face of voucher	)2.00	1000		123	192	00

"If per diem allowances for members of employee's immediate family are included, give members' names, their relationship to employee, and ages and marital status of children (unless this information is shown on the travel authorization).

	the second s	Contraction of the Contraction of Contract, or
	(This space may be used to forther iduatily services required)	
6-11-1	ことの あんやく しょう かん ステレン ないない 一般 構成 ないない 一般なな しょう	and the second second second
	化化学 建物学 化过程 化过程的 化化学性 机械制度 化化学化学 化分子 医子宫	Andreas - April - Andreas
o 1	·····································	P. M. C. S. C. S.
10	and the second	
	the second particular in the grant of the second	at a second and a second
51ANDARD FORM C.D. 1169 5 640 2000	CONDITIONS The United States Government will not be responsible for any charges in excess of those applica accommodations of the type, class or character specified in this request. Accordingly, if transport cesting more than those authorized on the face of this request are furnished, the additional cest at the time transportation and/or accommodations are obtained and not billed against the Gover require the issuance of transportation and/or accommodations of a different type or lesser value the traveler shadle record in the space above actual services furnished, the reason for the chang and sign the statement.	nation and/or accommedations must be paid by the travelor rement. When circumstances that spacified its that remutes
	<ul> <li>This request must be signed in the spaces provided for "ISSUING OFFICER'S SIGNATURE" and "TRAVELER SIGNATURE" even where the souling officer and the traveler are one and the same person.</li> <li>Requests' showing erasures or alterations not validated by initials of the issuing officer should not be shown and the source of alterations.</li> </ul>	INUV CO'/2
	be honored.	WASHINGTON, D.C.
	1. Money must not be furnished in exchange for transportation requests nor may transportation requests b	
	passed through banks for collection.	和他的時代的時代的
a firm it has	2. 5 GAO 2000 issued by the Comptroller General of the United States, cantains detailed billing instruction Copies may be obtained from the Superintendent of Documents, Washington, D. C. 20402	TICKET AGENT
0.022.6-3		
		And the second se
	The set of	
		And the California and
A to the		
<u>.</u>		
the set		
2 6 2 6		
1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1		
		and the second
A State of the second		

		*					
	e					· · · ·	
			Constant Parts	See. 1. 1. 2.	1 1	1.2.02.0	
				• / 1			
			and the second sec		1.1.1.1.1		
				A and the starts are			
						1 2 8	
					1000		4
Crig-inni tan		ING QUERTER OF STAT	•				
					the first		A. B. Start
an warmunand							
				Sal an Taken			
					1 4 1 1	1. 1. 1. 1.	
					· · /. p		
					1.61 .		
1 79 Washing	9 House Office on, D. C. 20500		en **#856********	184497 ABOUNT AB DA	1. F	- 3,932,09	12
1 79 Washing	e House Office on, D. C. 20500 Inc	yang s agained	41 CAREGO 1 2010	талия дроунт арая портока портокова портока портока портока портока портока портока портока портока портока по портока по по по по по по по по по по по по по	л. с ассолицов. тр асточнов. тр нут. да	- 3,932,09	12
Washing American Airlines, Genaid First	on, D. C. 20500	and and a second	en freiser an	rearin arount and a factor and	2. 1+ S. T.	States and	12
Washing American Airlines,	on, D. C. 20500	ISHOR CARRIERS AND ADRETIO		RRAWIN APOUNT as José 	8	U.U.S	12
Washing <u>American Airlines</u> , <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>I</u>	on, D. C. 20500	IBHOR CARRIERS AND JURCTIO	en CARBERT SELOS ANTINA EL OPAR MARSHINGTON MARSHINGTON MARSHINGTON	Contraction of the Contraction o	ISHED SPECIFY	U.U.S	12
Mashing American Airlines, (THET, COACH, MICE, CHARTER, TC.) (THET, COACH, MICE, CHARTER, TC.) (THET, COACH, MICE, CHARTER, TC.) (THE ADUND THIP SERVICE ACEUINED WAITE - AND AN SUCH BETWEEN THE RESPECTIVE POINTS) COMPACTIVE AND THE RESPECTIVE POINTS)	on, D. C. 20500	арания и присиен обрани заверание своок слянска ало доясто своок слянска ало доясто от <u>ПО</u>	ta "ABBRA" - SEDE AND	SEAT, ETC.)	ISHED SPECIFY	PENA PENA	12
Mashing American Airlines, American Airlines, American Airlines, American Airlines, American Airlines, American Airlines, Internet, Content Internet, Can Internet, Can Internet	on, D. C. 20500 Inc.	ISHOR CARRIERS AND JURCTIO	B POINTS AND WHERE AIRED CLASS	anoma	ISHED SPECIFY	PENA PENA	12
Washing <u>American Airlines</u> , <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>Interst</u> <u>I</u>	Inc. 20500 Inc. 20500 Ir Ir Ir Ir Ir Ir Ir Ir Ir Ir	OUNS THIP BERVICE REQUIRED	B POINTS AND WHERE AIRED CLASS	SEAT, ETC.)	Ishied Specify marlations origination	PENALTY T	12
Washing C American Airlines, (THEST, COACH, MICE, CHARTER, TEL (THEST, CHARTER,	Inc. 20500 Inc. 20500 Ir Ir Ir Ir Ir Ir Ir Ir Ir Ir	GUND TAIP SERVICE REQUIRED	B POINTS AND WHERE AIRED CLASS	SEAT, ETC.)	Ishied Specify marlations origination	PENALTY THE	12
Washing C American Airlines, Commit First LOS Angeles, Cal. (PROUND THIP SERVICE REQUINED WATER SIZE OF ADDRESS OF ANY OF THE SERVICE AND ANY OF THE SERVIC	on, D. C. 20500 Inc	OUNS THIP BERVICE REQUIRED	B POINTS AND WHERE AIRED CLASS	SEAT, ETC.)	Ishied Specify marlations origination	PENALTY THE	12
Washing C American Airlines, (THEST, COACH, MICEO, CHARTER, TEAS (THEST, COACH, MICEO, CHARTER, TEAS (THEST, COACH, MICEO, CHARTER, CARL (THEST, COACH, MICEO, CHARTER, CARL (THEST, COACH, MICEO, CHARTER, CARL SUCH BETWEEN THE RESPECTIVE POINTS) COMMENTING AND COACHERS USE FOR CARRIERS USE	on, D. C. 20500 Inc	OURS TAIP BERVICE REQUIRED	The second secon	sent, etc.) with auth richt ousthess.	ando secure mediations 72	PENALTY THE FRAUDU	12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 1
Washing C American Airlines, I'merican Airlines, I'merican Airlines, I'merican Angeles, Can Ios A	on, D. C. 20500 Inc	OURS TAIP BERVICE REQUIRES	Transportation, etc.	SEAT, ETC.) and the match with match and the match sector of the sub- content of the s	ando secure mediations 72	PENALTY THE FRAUDU	12
Mashing C American Airlines, Irmer.cond. Airlines, Irmer.cond. Angeles, Cal. Irmer.cond. Irmer	on, D. C. 20500 Inc	OURS TAIP BERVICE REQUIRES	Transportation, etc.	SEAT, ETC.) setth earth mith earth mith earth setth earth .00	ando secure mediations 72	PENALTY THE FRAUDU	12 01 01 11 11
Washing Camerican Airlines, Considering of the second se	on, D. C. 20500 Inc	CURS TAIP BERVICE REQUIRED	Transportation. etc.	sent, erc,) with anth 8 ring? sustries. on Expenses	ando secure mediations 72	PENALTY THE FRAUDU	12 01 01 11 11
Washing American Airlines, Iringr. concurrence of Airlines Iringr. concurrence of Angeles, Call Ison Angeles, Call Ison of the service attuined white "Angel Such detween the nespective formas and Mr. John Dean Mr. John Dean Mr. John Dean Mr. John Dean For as state of these of the angele of the Network of the service of the angele of the Mature of the service of the service of the Angele of the service of the service of the service of the Mature of the service of the	on, D. C. 20500 Inc	CURS TAIP BERVICE REQUIRED	Transportation, etc.	sent, erc,) with anth 8 ring? sustries. on Expenses	shield specify and ations origination 72	PENALTY THE FRAUDU	12 12 12 1 1 1 12 1

. 4

•

.

	a la cominer i		.001	10 00 000					
STANDARD FORM 101 Angust 1970 Title 7, GAO Manual 1012-113	.2		a lemedire fue		ICHER				
DEPARTMENT, BUREAU,	OR ESTABLISH	IMENT	T 0 0.	+	2130108	VOUCHER NO	D.	00 00	100
	ite House	al to face of t					16	02	
PAYEE'S NAME	. Dean,		.00T	+		SCHEDULE N	10. S	63	
MAILING ADDRESS (Incla						PAID BY	~		
				-		THE DI			
	ite Hous		126.68				10.71		
Washing	gton, D.	C. 20!	00.8			MAR	8 1973	5	
OFFICIAL DUTY STATION Washington,			3.00 137.68 T	-\$-					
FOR TRAVEL AN	DOTHER EX	<b>KPENSES</b>	I IR/	VEL AD	VANCE	CHECK NO.			
FROM (DATE)		(DATE)	Outstanding		\$				
11/8/72		2/72				CASH PAYME	NT OF \$		
APPLICABLE TRAVE			Amount to be app	olied		RECEIVED (D	DATE)		
BY DIRECTION	DATE DF THE I	DDTCTDTM	Balance to remain						
	P1 4/10 1	and the second se	0		\$		(Signature of	Payee)	_
	1		1	on req	UESTS ISSUEI				
TRANSPORTATION	AGENT'S VALUATION	INITIALS OF CARRIER	MODE, CLASS OF SERVICE,	DATE		POINTS OF	TRAVEL		
REQUEST NUMBER	OF TICKET	ISSUING TICKET	AND ACCOM- MODATIONS*	ISSUED	FRO	-MC		TO-	
* ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~			Theret	11/0			_		
L3 932 092	\$414	AA	First	11/8	Washing			Angeles	
					Los Ar	0	Miar		
	JYCK TA	100 G. S.	95		Miami		Wash	nington	
	Airport	to Resid	19:04						
	Phone	Calls							
	Angeles	ge + Air							
	nal Chas		1	h/					
			/	1/1 11	1				
** Certified correct. Payment	or credit has not	been received.	1,	1.11M			AMOUNT	Dollars	Cts
February 6, 19	073				1,		CLAIMED	1	1
(Date)	<u> </u>		-40	Signa	iture of Payee)			126	68
Approved. Long distan	ace telephone	calls are ceri	ified as necessa	ry in the	DIFFERENCES:				
interest of the Governm		Rn.	6 11		L			-	-
FEB 2 6 197;	<u>}</u>	והתני		10.1.22				-	
(Date) NEXT PREVIOUS VOUCH	HER PAID UNI		oproving Officer)	Y	Taxal maifed man	an fan alanan an ann			
VOUCHER NO.	D.O. SYMBO		DATE (MONTH			ect for charge to app			
Certified correct and proper fo	nr payment:		-	-		advance (appropria			-
2/22/2	2	xight -	.(m 11.1	(					1
- Jd///	2 -	NIC	N. M. Meli	wing		NET TO TRAVELE		126	68
ACCOUNTING CLASS	IFICATION	140	Dienimeten	UN MARGE					1
necourtino censo				/					
0411			10.002 Salarie	s and E	xpenses			\$126.6	8
		1001	HILLY Salane	and shaken and	-				
ritter		11301	IU.U. TIMA	Office, 1	.973				
gitter		11301 The V	White House	Office, 1	.973				

Abdreviations for Pullman accommodations: MK, master room; DK, drawing room; CP, compartment: BR, bedroom; DSR, duplex single room; RM, roomette; DRM, duplex roomette; SOS, single occupancy section: LB, lower berth; UB, upper berth; LB-UB, lower and upper berth; S, seat. \*\* FRAUDULENT CLAIM-Falsification of an item in an expense account works a forfeiture of the claim (28 U.S.C. 2514) and may result in a fine of not more than \$10,000 or imprisonment for not more than 5 ye \*\*\* If long distance telephone calls are included approving officer must have been authorized in writing 1 head of the department or agency to so certify approving officer must have been authorized in writing 1 head of the department or agency to so certify

SCHEDULE OF EXPENSES AND AMOUNTS CIMED

PREVIOUS	TEMPORARY DUTY (Comp istrati	lete mese blo vely required	ocks only if in travel status im	mediately prin	r so perio	od covered	by this cou	cher a	nd if au	lmın-		
(DATE)	RE FROM OFFICIAL STATIO (HOUR) /8/72 5:5	n 5 PM	TEMPORARY DUTY STA (LOCATION)	TION LAST	DAY OI	PF PRECEDING VOUCHER PERIOD (DATE OF ARRIVAL)						
DATE	NATI	RE OF EXPE	NCC*	AUTHOR MILEAG		£	AMOUNT	LAIM	ED			
19_72	ne-crossicoutes	AL OT LATE		Speedometer Readings	NO. OF MILES	MILEAGE	SUBSIST	ENCE	Отне	R		
						ASTER .			180	8.0		
11/8	Lv Washington Ar Los Angeles	<b>c</b>	5:55 PM 8:02 PM									
11/10	Lv Los Angele		9:00 AM	and the pracel as	axdee (N	horizon a						
	Ar Miami		4:40 PM	anting contes		a constant of a						
11/12	Lv Miami Ar Andrews Al	7B	8:17 PM 10:16 PM				-					
1.8.8	AI AIIUIEWS AA	DALE	10.10 1 101									
	Per Diem:	Lare certify	ad at physica is the follo	UNIVO?								
	4 days @ \$25.00	per day	. TUNNON				100	00		68		
	Additional Change	A == 1	Pana						5			
	Additional Charge Los Angeles/M	and the second sec	rare						2	00		
	Official Phone Ca	11s							6	78		
	Taxi - Airport to	Reside	nce						3	00		
	2 Memorex Tapes	@ 5.9	5	TAT PRINT				.8.	11	90		
	n prospersition		Finet 11/8	Locking Loc May	eles.		Mian					
			NUBRITORN .				-					
CIVY 204	an one of the second	Verieve Verier	OF ARE VICE AND ACCOM									
	and the second		GPORTATION REQUI	12 122010								
100 1	The second second		Belance to reason									
HAG	ZarAl				Citta	122 100 100 1122 200 100						
	LEANEL AND ATTICE PART			T	0150	199						
A BUCKER	opulticity, DG		1319814									
	Saslopyion, D. C.	501										
	manager in the				A NOTE	0						
	1.51m W <sup>2</sup> , 1583.61, 201	+	20.1+									
	Grand total t (Subtotals, to be car		necessary) \$12	6.68			100	00	26	68		

\* U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 1970 OF-410-454 (44)

"If per diem allowances for members of employee's immediate family are included, give members' names, their relationship to employee, and age, and marital status of children (unless this information is shown on the travel authorization).

BILL JO The White House Office Viel and too 1 - 3, 932, 131Washington, D. C. 20500 19: 0 CARRIER'S 23 23 AUMER 37 54 TRANSP ANOUNT 55 85 ACCOMME . . The American Airlines, Inc. Company is sequested Washington, D.C. THANSP AMOUNT ACCOMMOD ANDUNY day Air Mixed to furnish transportation at lowest rate from New YOrk, N.Y. HING CHARGEN, ETC. (INNIL, AIR ON BUS, ETC.) F DCA-LGA (AA); Y LGA-DCA AQ) to. SHOW CARRIERS AND JUNCTION POINTS AND WHERE MINED CLASS SERVICE IS TO BE FURNISHED SPECIFY NOT Part PENALTY SUCH DETWEEN TMERCTIVE Bothn Dean No athens with for uso of \_ ILOWER BERTH, P.C. SEAT, ETC.) FOL from thorisation M. of carcais happage from to transport not over "LACE "Washington, S CENTIFY THAT & WAVE RECEIVED EXCEPT AS STATED ON REVENSE 72 ... Dec. 19 10 SPINDLE OR MUTILATE I CENTIFY THAT THE TRANSPORTATION In TRAVELER'S SIGNATURE ISSUING OFFICER'S TITLE FOR CARRIERS USE ONLY Chief of Transportation AGENT'S VALUE TOR'S YALUS FORM NUMBERS FISCAL DATA ( APPROPRIATION, AUTHORIZATION, ETC.) 001-582-0379995 \$60,00 1130110.002 Salaries and Expenses The White House Office, 1973 12月春日間 and they 2.41 766 2 1. hent -14 120 This Strip. TOTAL



1012-113		61	IRAVEL	. vol	JCHER				
DEPARTMENT, BUREAU, C	OR ESTABLISH	IMENT	ANCUL		0.00	VOUCHER NO	D.		
The W	hite Ho	use					1	602	
PAYEES NAME	W. Dear	TTT				SCHEDULE N	ю.	563	
MAILING ADDRESS (Includ		1, 111	-			PAID BY			
	Vhite Ho	use				the second second	*		
		D. C. 2	0500						
OFFICIAL DUTY STATION			RESIDENCE						2
Washington,	DC								
FOR TRAVEL ANI				AVEL AD		CHECK NO.			
FROM (DATE)		(DATE)	Outstanding		\$				
APPLICABLE TRAVE			Amount to be app	olied		CASH PAYME RECEIVED (E			
NO.	DATE						,		
BY DIRECTION O	F THE PR		Balance to remain outstanding		\$		(Signature of I	Payee)	
		TRA	NSPORTATI	ON REC	UESTS ISSUEL	)			
TRANSPORTATION	AGENT'S VALUATION	INITIALS OF CARRIER	MODE, CLASS OF SERVICE,	DATE		POINTS OF	TRAVEL		-
REQUEST NUMBER	OF TICKET	ISSUING TICKET	AND ACCOM- MODATIONS *	ISSUED	FRO	M-		TO-	
RL 3932131	\$60	AA	First	12/18	Washin	gton	New	York	
III Jysaisi	φου					0			
					A	ND RETU	RN		
			1	111	1				
** Certified correct. Payment o	r credit has not	been received.	1	41 All	a		AMOUNT	Dollars	Cts
anuary 5, 1973			_1	my vy ng	Y		CLAIMED	0	100
(Date)			Mich M		DIFFERENCES:			8	00
Approved. Long distance interest of the Governme FEB 2 6 1973 (Date)	e receptione ent.	RACI	pproving Officer)	iry in ine	DIFFERENCES.				
NEXT PREVIOUS VOUCH VOUCHER NO.	ER PAID UN D.O. SYMBO		AVEL AUTHORIT		Total verified corre (initials)	ct for charge to app	propriation(s)		
Certified correct and proper for	payment:		01110 (\$120	ЬW		advance (appropria	tion symbol)		
2/27/	73	in v	Sour Mili	niam	)	NET TO		0	00
(Date)	FICATION	No	(Authorized Certify)	camo	ALL DOWNERS	TRAVELE	K	0	00
Dec, 19, 1973			0.002 Salarie: Thite House C			(and 2. 70)		\$8.00	

## SCHEDULE OF EXPENSES AND AMOUNTS CLAIMED

2

(DATE)	19, 1972	(HOUR) 11:30 AM	TEMPORARY DUTY S (LOCATION)	TATION LAST	DAY OI		NG VOUCHER ARRIVAL)	I PERIOD
DATE	17, 1712	NATURE OF EXF	DENICE +	AUTHOR MILEAC		A	MOUNT CLAIM	ED
19_72	राज्यती प्रकासित	NATURE OF EAF	EINSE	Speedometer Readings	NO. OF MILES	Mileage	SUBSISTENCE	OTHER
12/19	Lv Was	hington	11:30 AM		N.L.	10		
	1	York	12.30 DM	bio to remain to	since ( ab	acobagicare a	(1999)).	
12/19	Lv New Ar Was	York Shington	4:30 PM 5:30 PM	na na na naging kaladi	ing cinthe	na stění kn		
EEU		e - New York -						
	Fare up	-graded from	Y to First Class					8 00
ation 1.X.	e* 101.80	The state of	Anine The			CTV STRU	ED	
. Children in	m. Witness of the							
					1. 2.1.			
							1. Sec. 4	
				V. S. S. M.	AD, B	ĘL II 67		
<del>(7) 303</del>		60 <sup>11</sup> 199	TITEL IS/10	Mapping	1017		New 203	
	anning - B	Longe Service	VAD VCCOA BRANCE	-				
			NEW COR	13/1521 \$2/161	LOU	UZ ON UP	ALET	
SEX DY	NCLION OU	CIT ANTENDALA	Subrace (a entrute.		-	(g)	anna (r. 1. les).	
70		Dyda - Arg	Transmission on station		Cvat	NED (D KAR		
13/10	172	1240442 144				1 1/10		
• 76 -		MARK CAREFURE	TRAVELADY		1 CHING			
	nie kzenowy s		APROVING	_				11 S.
	-	are ripuer	6500					
	A STATE CONTRACT		,		<u>kan</u>	<u>.</u>		
						000.201		
mariano		Grand total to face of v btotals, to be carried forward i	voucher (	8.00	· NOR	DUCK POP		8 00

\*If per, diem allowances for members of employee's immediate family are included, give members' names, their relationship to employee, and ages and marital status of children (unless this information is shown on the travel authorization).

	Washington D. R. 285 Ican Airlines : Inc			CARBIER'S COURE B	27 58 TRANSP AMOUNT 65 46 A	72	-3,932,15
Jurnish Mixed (FIRST, COACH, MIXEO, NEW YORK, (IF ROUND TRIP SERVICE RE	CHANTER, ETC.) (BAIL, AIR, OR BUS, ETC.) N. Y. and return OUIRED WRITE AND RETURN "	assesperiodice al also (4)	Y DCA-LGA	Washingt	OR, D.C.	HED SPECIFY	-0- e
such between the Respectives and of Mr. 1	VE POINTSI Tohn Dean	(IF BOUND	TRIP SERVICE REQUIRED	Cheas with ILOWER BE	RTH, P.C. SEAT, ETC.) with watho	1 70	I NC
CROMING HAS OPEN	o THE TRANSPORTATION GERVICE OR TIDAGT	REQUESTED PLACE	P Washing	ston, D.C.	Feb. 5, 19 ran orricial ausiguess.	73 <b>SP</b>	TUR FR
	FOR CARRIERS USE ONLY	SIGN	NG OFFICER'S	Thier of T	1. Jook ransportatio		AUDU
FORM NUMBERS	AGENT'S WALUE ADDITO	ACCOMOD FISCA		TION, AUTHORIZATION			LENT
15820631851	\$60.0		1130110.0 The Whi	02 Salaries te House Of	and Expenses fice, 1973	UTILATI	USE
u u	TOTALS	1 - Attack of a					Ten in

· . + 1

Swall

φ.

1

Define any in elitabely from the triperor of the sector watching a feature

apprending to have been all the black when it

CTS COLUMN TO MARK		Internet to be set of the
	(This space may be used to further identify services required)	
		And the second second
()))、())、())、())、())、())、())、())、())、()		
1 SALE WAR		
<ul> <li>Transferra</li> </ul>		1995年1月1日に 1997年1月1日日 1997年1月1月1日 1997年1月1日日 1997年1月1日1月1日1月1日1月1日1月1日1月1日1月1日1月1日1月1日1月1
		的時代的認識。
· R POLE	1. 1. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	你就了了你,这么么"
CAO 200	CONDITIONS The United States Government will not be responsible for any charges in excess of those applicable accommodations of the type, class or character specified in this request. Accordingly, if transportation costing more than those outhorized on the face of this request are furnished, the additional cost must at the time transportation and/or accommodations are abtained and not billed against the Governme the time transportation and/or accommodations of a different transport the results the twinare of transportation and/or accommodations of a different transport when the results the twinare of transport to the transport of the transport of the transport the transport of the transport transport of the transport o	n and/or accommodations ) he peid by the traveler only When circumstances []]
5 GAO 200	<ol> <li>The United States Government will not be responsible for any charges in excess of those applicable accommodations of the type, class or theracter specified in this request. Accordingly, if transportation casting more than those authorized on the face of this request are furnished, the additional cast must at the time transportation and/or accommodations are absoluted and not billed against the Governmerequire the issuance of transportation and/of accommodations of a different type at lesser value that the straveler should record in the space above actual services turnished, the reason for the change and sign the statement.</li> <li>This request must be signed in the space provided for "ISUMMO OFFICER'S SIGNATURE" and "TRAVELER'S</li> </ol>	n and/or accommodations be peid by the travelor ont When circumstances
5 GAO 2000	The United States Government will not be responsible for any charges in excess of those opplicable accommodations of the type, class or character specified in this request. Accordingly, if transportation cessing more than those outhorized on the face of this request are furnished, the additional cast must at the time transportation and/or accommodations are obtained and not billed against the Governme require the issuance of transportation and/of accommodations of a different type at lesser value than the traveler should record in the space above actual services furnished, the reason for the change and sign the statement.	n and/or accommediations be paid by the traveler ant (Whan circums)ances specified in this request,
3 GAO 2000	<ol> <li>The United States Government will not be responsible for any charges in excess of those opplicable accommodations of the type, class or character specified in this request. Accordingly, if transportation cesting more than those outhorized on the face of this request are furnished, the additional cast must be the transportation and/or accommodations of a different type ar lesser value then the traveler should record in the space above actual services furnished, the reason for the change and sign the stelement.</li> <li>This request must be signed in the space provided for "ISSUMD OFFICER'S SIGNATURE" and "TRAVELER'S SIGNATURE" even where the issuing efficer and the traveler are one and the same person.</li> <li>Requests showing ensures or alteriations not validated by initials of the issuing officer should not</li> </ol>	n and/or accommodations to paid by the travelar ( and (Mhan circums)antais spectical in this request, restaved for stamp of FEE) =5/73

1.00

STANDARD FORM 10 "August 1970 Title 7, GAO Manual	12		TRAVEL	VOL	CHER				
1012-113		V			-	1			
DEPARTMENT, BUREAU,						VOUCHER	NO. 160	2	
PAYEE'S NAME	ite House	3				SCHEDULE			
	Dean,	III				SCHEDULE	56	3	
MAILING ADDRESS (Incl						PAID BY			
	ite Hous	P							
	gton, D.		00						
OFFICIAL DUTY STATIO	N		RESIDENCE						
Washington,									
FOR TRAVEL AN	The second s	(PENSES	TRA	VEL AD	ANCE	CHECK NO			
FROM (DATE)	1	(DATE)	Outstanding		\$				
2/5/73	2/5	173				CASH PAY	MENT OF \$		
APPLICABLE TRAVI			Amount to be app	lied			(DATE)		
NO.	DATE		Balance to remain						
BY DIRECTION OF	THE PRES	SIDENTA	outstanding		\$		(Signature of P	ayee)	
		TRA	ANSPORTATI	ON REQ	UESTS ISSU	ED			6.1
TRANSPORTATION	AGENT'S	INITIALS OF	MODE, CLASS	DATE		POINTS C	OF TRAVEL		4.4
REQUEST NUMBER	OF TICKET	CARRIER	OF SERVICE, AND ACCOM-	ISSUED		ROM-	1	TO-	
		TICKET	MODATIONS *			KOM-		10-	
								1.1.1	
GRL 393 2152	\$60	AA	First	2/5	Washin	gton	New	York	
	1.1.1.1.1.1.1								
					ANI	DRETURN	Γ		
		1.1.1		1.1.1					
	1						Stand Street		
				120.00					
	Alrpor	to Reph	ence .	A 1					
	1.2.2.2.2.1		1	1/1	1				
** Certified correct. Payment	or credit has not	been received.	1	11 A	2/			Deller	Ten
			11	VIAN	111-		AMOUNT	Dollars	Cts
February 6, 1	1973			M/ M	1/2		CLAIMED	3	00
(Date)			1-0		are of Payee)				
Approved. Long distant interest of the Governm	nce telephone nent.	calls are cer	tified as necessa	ry in the	DIFFERENCE	:5:			
FEB 2 6 197		BAL	. 11						
(Date)	1	- PAC	pproving Officer)				•••••		
NEXT PREVIOUS VOUC	HER PAID UN			Y	Total verified co	prrect for charge to a	ppropriation (s)		+
VOUCHER NO.	D.O. SYMBO	DL	DATE MONTH	I-YEAR)					
Certified correct and proper j	for payment:	il on	0.24	1.071		el advance (approp			18
. / /				~					
2/27/	73	I CIL	Normalies	incom	)	NET TO		9	3 00
(Date)			(Authorized Certify			TRAVEI	ER		
ACCOUNTING CLASS	SIFICATION	-	Noble Mele	neurio	Siron	WALK NO OR ?	Autorea Series		C. Marine
, fr				/					
ATT.U.		11301	110.002 Salari	os and l			\$:	3.00	
- PUP			White House						
					10/0	1			
(1993)	NOR I		10000100				BATE OF AURIN		

\* Abbreviations for Pullman accommodations: MR, master room; DR, drawing room; CP, compartment; BR, bedroom; DSR, duplex single room; RM, roomette: DRM, duplex roomette; SOS, single occupancy section; LB, lower berth; UB, upper berth; LB-UB, lower and upper berth; S, seat. \*\* FRAUDULENT CLAIM-Falsification of an item in an expense account works a forfeiture of the claim (28 U.S.C. 2514) and may result in a fine of not more than \$10,000 or imprisonment for not more than 5 years or both (18 U.S.C. 287; *id.* 1001). \*\*\*If long distance telephone calls are included, the approving officer must have been authorized in writing by the head of the department or agency to so certify (31 U.S.C. 680a).

-

## SCHEDULE OF EXPENSES AND AMOUNTS CLAIMED

PREVIOUS TEMPORARY DUTY	(Complete these	blocks only if i	in travel status	immediately	prior to perio	d covered by	this coucher	and if	admin.
	istratively requi	red)	and the property of	Print search and	and ways of	Self.			

DEPARTU (DATE) 2/5		HOUR)	TEMPORARY DUTY S (LOCATION)	TATION LAST	DAY OF		ING VOUC FARRIVAL)		PERIO	D
DATE		NATURE OF EXI	PENSE*	AUTHORI MILEAC RATE	GE		AIMEI	0		
1973	in crashie			SPEEDOMETER READINGS	No. of Miles	MILEAGE	SUBSISTE	NCE	Отне	R
2/5		ashington ew York City	3 PM 3:52 PM		UNV MEL	10 <sup>-1</sup>	-		3 0	0
2/5	Lv Ne	ew York City ashington	7:30 PM 8:25 PM	terre ar total an terre a active terres	गारेन (की का सुवार्थक			-		
908 910 - 100	17 ANT	pur.	ind at substany in the Di-							
Tebrus										00
			- later la							
2/5	Taxi - A	Airport to Resid	ence					-	3	00
				VID I	EIN	NN .				
7151 20	3128	3(90) (C.) (T.)	Tiret 2/5	Washingt	11		-10-M-2			
- Jaconico	arthure 17	ALLER ALCON	MODYLIOM2. YND YCCOM: INNED	LIF()						
		the second s	NSPORTATION AEOU							
240 	THE LEVAL	and the second second	defendent an ber entelmel. Belietere for entelme		210.23	ED (D) I		_	2	
	10/13	ST SA 32 LOLO (DEXE)	Comodes 1		CASH	WANESEL	0.872			
103 10 10 10		outer contract	TRAVEL ADVA		GUEC	(20				
		00 D C . 5020					Carl Press			
NUMBER OF	LAN MARK	A Shirts State			- BWID					
		DARRY THEN			icon.	en av	145			
		Grand total to face of subtotals, to be carried forward		\$3.00	Lined	HEY PO	184		3	00

"If fir diem allowances for members of employee's immediate family are included, give members' names, their relationship to employee, and ages and marital status of children (unless this information is shown on the travel authorization).



Void after BILL TO The While House Office L-3,932,158 CAENIER'S 32 33 BILL BILL 10:0 14 Washington D. C. 28500 Ste American Airlines, Inc. Company is sequested ACCOMMOD ANOUN CARRIER'S CODE BH.L BUNDER TRANSP. AMOUNT to fuencia First Air Air Los Magelles, Charge et al return us nound the service acquiree waits "And return"; Washington, D.C. transportation at lowest rate U ŏ SHOW CARNIERS AND JUNCTION POINTS AND WHERE MIKED CLASS SERVICE IS TO BE FURNISHED SPECIFY ZO PENALTY SUCH BETWEEN THE RESPECTIVE POINTS and No. albers with. accommodation LOWER BERTH, P.C. SEAT, ETC.) FOU- SPINDLE OR MUTILATE with authorization from TON. "AND RETURN the of access happages from FUR FRAUDULENT USE to transport PLACE Washington, D.C. 2/9 Issue Transform acquested is for orriging ousings. I CERTIFY THAT I IN EXCEPT AS STATED HE TRANSPORTATION SERVICE ON TIRBETS REQUESTED 19 TRAVELER'S ISSUING OFFICER'S TITLE FOR CARRIERS USE ONLY Transportation Chief OF TITLE AGENT'S YALU FISCAL DATA I APPROPRIATION, AUTHORIZATION, ETC.) FO 4212 41400 1130110.002 Salaries and Expenses the second The White House Office, 1973 2 St. S. Antonio TOTALS

	(this space may be used to further identify services required)
the states	
1. S. S. S. S. A.	
1169	
특 난 상전의	
9 16	
× 8	CONDITIONS
Wasill	1. The United States Government will not be responsible for any charges in excess of those applicable for transportation and/or accommodations of the type, class of character specified in this request. Accordingly, if transportation and/ar
FORM P	1. The United States Government will not be responsible for any charges in excess of those applicable for transportation and/or accommodations of the type, class of character specified in this request. Accordingly, if transportation and/or accommedations costing more than those autiorized on the face of this request are furnished, the additional cost must be paid by the traveler at the time transportation and/or accommodations are obtained and not billed egainst the Government. When circumstances are the time transportation and/or accommodations are obtained and not billed egainst the Government. When circumstances are the time transportation and/or accommodations are obtained and not billed egainst the Government.
S GAO 2000	1. The United States Government will not be responsible for any charges in excess of those applicable for transportation and/or accommodations of the type, class of character specified in this request. Accordingly, if transportation and/or accommedations costing more than those autionized on the face of this request are funcished, the additional cost must be paid by the traveler at the time transportation and/or accommodations are obtained and not billed egainst the Government. When circumstances require the issuance of transportation and/or accommodations of a different type or lesser value than specified in this request,
S GAO 2000	1. The United States Government will not be responsible for any charges in excess of those applicable for transportation and/or accommodations of the type, class of character specified in this request. Accordingly, if transportation and/or accommodations costing more than those authorized on the face of this request are furnished, the additional cost must be paid by the traveler state time transportation and/or accommodations or obtained and not billed egainst the Government. When circumstances are its survace of transportation and/or accommodations of a different type er lesser value than specified in this request, the traveler should record in the space above actual services furnished, the reasen for the change asserted to accommodation or actual services furnished, the reasen for the change asserted to accommodation or actual services furnished, the reasen for the change asserted to actual services furnished, the reasen for the change asserted to actual services furnished, the reasen for the change asserted to actual services furnished, the reasen for the change asserted to actual services furnished.
NDARD FORM P	<ol> <li>The United States Government will not be responsible for any charges in excess of those applicable for transportation and/or accommodations of the type, class of character specified in this request. Accordingly, if transportation and/ar accommodations costing more than those autientized on the face of this request ere furnished, the additional cost must be paid by the traveler will be transportation and/or accommodations does not be paid by the traveler at the time transportation and/or accommodations does not be paid by the traveler at the time transportation and/or accommodations does not be paid by the traveler at the time transportation and/or accommodations of a different type or lesser value than specified in this request, the traveler should record in the space above actual services furnished, the reason for the change attented to the space above actual services furnished, the reason for the change attented to the space above actual services furnished, the reason for the change attented to the space above actual services furnished, the reason for the change attented to the space above actual services furnished, the reason for the change attented to the space above actual services furnished, the reason for the change attented to the space above actual services furnished, the reason for the change attented to the space above actual services furnished.</li> <li>This request must be signed in the spaces provided for "ISSUING OFFICER'S SIGNATURE" and "TRAVELER'S []</li> </ol>
TANDARD FORM P 5 GAO 2000	<ol> <li>The United Stotes Government will not be responsible for any charges in excess of those applicable for transportation and/or accommodations of the type, class of character specified in this request. Accordingly, if transportation and/or accommodations costing more than those autientice on the face of this request ere furnished, the additional cost must be paid by the traveler we the issuance of transportation and/or accommodations does not be paid by the traveler and the sitted egainst the Government. When circumstances require the issuance of transportation and/or accommodations of a different type or lesser value than specified in this request, the traveler should record in the space above actual services furnished, the reason for the change attent of the statement.</li> <li>This request must be signed in the spaces provided for "ISSUING OFFICER'S SIGNATURE" and "TRAVELER'S SIGNATURE" even where the issuing officer and the traveler are one and the same person.</li> </ol>
STANDARD FORM NO.	<ol> <li>The United States Government will not be responsible for any charges in excess of these applicable for transportation and/or accommodations excessing more than these authorized on the face of this request. Accordingly, if transportation and/or accommodations are obtained and net billed equinat the additional cost must be paid by the traveler require the issuance of transportation and/or accommodations or externe modations of a different type er lesser value than specified in this request, the traveler should record in the space above actual services furnished, the reason for the change and sign the statement.</li> <li>This request must be signed in the spaces provided for "ISSUING OFFICER'S SIGNATURE" and "TRAVELER'S SIGNATURE" even where the issuing officer and the travelet are one and the same person.</li> <li>Requests showing erasures or elevations not validated by initials of the issuing officer should not be honored.</li> </ol>
STANDARD FORM P 5 GAO 2000	<ol> <li>The United States Government will not be responsible for any charges in excess of those applicable for transportation and/or accommodations ceeting more than these autiorized on the face of this request. Accordingly, if transportation and/or accommodations are the time transportation and/or accommodations do the face of this request are furnished, the additional cost must be paid by the traveler require the issuance of transportation and/or accommodations of a different type or lesser value than specified in this request, the traveler should record in the space above actual services furnished, the reason for the charge are stated recording to the space of the space above actual services furnished, the reason for the charge are stated record in the space above actual services furnished, the reason for the charge are stated record in the space above actual services furnished, the reason for the charge are stated record in the space above actual services furnished, the reason for the charge are stated record in the space above actual services furnished, the reason for the charge are stated or stated or state or accommodation of a different type or lesser value than specified in this request, the traveler should record in the space above actual services furnished, the reason for the charge are stated or state or a state or and and the same person.</li> <li>This request must be signed in the space provided for "ISSUING OFFICER'S SIGNATURE" and "TRAVELER'S SIGNATURE" even where the issuing officer on the traveler are one and the same person.</li> <li>Requests shewing erasures or elterations not validated by initials of the issuing efficer should not be honored.</li> </ol>
- STANDARD FORM P 5 GAO 2000	<ol> <li>The United States Government will not be responsible for any charges in excess of these applicable for transportation and/or accommodations excessing more than these authorized on the face of this request. Accordingly, if transportation and/or accommodations are obtained and net billed equinat the additional cost must be paid by the traveler require the issuance of transportation and/or accommodations or externe modations of a different type er lesser value than specified in this request, the traveler should record in the space above actual services furnished, the reason for the change and sign the statement.</li> <li>This request must be signed in the spaces provided for "ISSUING OFFICER'S SIGNATURE" and "TRAVELER'S SIGNATURE" even where the issuing officer and the travelet are one and the same person.</li> <li>Requests showing erasures or elevations not validated by initials of the issuing officer should not be honored.</li> </ol>

1.41 .

STANDARD FORM 101 August 1970 Tide 7, GAO Manual 1012-113	2		TRAVEL	. 'VOI	JCHER	ALLA PRAME (1)			
DEPARTMENT, BURHAU,	OR ESTABLISH	IMENT	y noncorrection and			VOUCHER N	.0	12 5	10
EXECUTIVE O	FFICE C	F THE P	RESIDENT	, WHI	TE HOUSE		7.0	464	
PAYEES NAME						SCHEDULE	NO.	197	
JOHN W. DEA								13	
MAILING ADDRESS (Inclu						PAID BY			
100 Quay St						-			
Alexandria,	Va 22	2314					JUN 21 19	73	
OFFICIAL DUTY STATION	1		RESIDENCE			1		110	
Washington,	DC								
FOR TRAVEL AN	D OTHER EX	<b>KPENSES</b>	TR	AVEL AD	VANCE	CHECK NO.			
FROM (DATE)		(DATE)	Outstanding		S.				
2/9/73		18/73				CASH PAYM	ENT OF \$		
APPLICABLE TRAVE	L AUTHORI	ZATION(S)	Amount to be app	plied		RECEIVED (	DATE)		
BY DIRECTION C		ESIDENT	Balance to remain	1					
	1		outstanding	ONL DEC	S		(Signature of P	ayee)	
			1	ON REC	UESTS ISSUED				
TRANSPORTATION	AGENT'S VALUATION	INITIALS OF CARRIER	MODE, CLASS OF SERVICE,	DATE		POINTS O	FTRAVEL	1	
REQUEST NUMBER	OF TICKET	ISSUING TICKET	AND ACCOM- MODATIONS*	ISSUED	FRO	M-		TO-	
			1	1					
L-3,932,158	\$414	AA	First	2/9	Washingto	n, DC	San Di	lego, C	al
					San Diego		Miami,	, Fla	
					Miami, Fl	.a	Washir	ngton,	DC
	2.50		1.2.2.2.2.2.2						
					122123				
				1					
		1	1. 18 19/23						
				-					
							1. 2 1. 1.		
							1.5		
							ALC: NO		
	CONTRACTOR	35.6 00	Langers	Al	1	1	1.1336	1.1.1	
** Certified correct. Payment of	or credit has not	been received.	/	111.	n		AMOUNT	Dollars	Cts
June 1, 1973			14	Mu, GI	1/14.15		CLAIMED		
(Date)			- Y	(Sign	ature of Payce)		>	143	75
Approved. Long distant	ce telephone	calls are cer	tified as negessa	ry in the	DIFFERENCES:			1.3138	5.0
interest of the Governme	ent.	UM	(		L			the frame	1
	373	10K							-
(Date)	ICD DAID LINE		pproving Officer)						
VOUCHER NO.	D.O. SYMBO		DATE (MONTH		Total verified correc	-			
Certified correct and proper for	n haumant:			N 5.02	(initials)				
Certifica correct and proper jo	r payment;	1	0		Applied to travel a	dvance (appropri	ation symbol)		283
1.12.72		1 Ann	IN F.	. la		NET TO			
(Date)		www	(Authorized Certify	ing Officer)	Treat.	NET TO TRAVELE		143	75
ACCOUNTING CLASSI	FICATION			o o niver)	and a provide state of the	NK 12		113	
		113	0110.002 Sala	ries an	d Expenses	15 15	- water		
			e White Hous		The second s	( SP rol	0 5	\$143.75	
						1	Jac		
Courses	- Andrew		1000000	10		1	R.	VEN	
* Abbreviations for Pul DRM, duplex roomette; SO	Iman accommo	dations: MR, ma	ster room; DR, dra	wing room	CP. compartment: B	R, bedroom; DS	R. Joplex single	room; RM, roo	mette ;
** FRAUDULENT CL. than \$10,000 or imprisonme	AIM-Falsificati	on of an item in	an expense accoun	t works a fo	orfeiture of the claim	28 U.S.C. 2514	and may result	in a fine of not	t more

\*\*\* if long distance telephone calls are included, the approving officer must have been authorized in writing by the head of the department or agency to so certify (31 U.S.C. 680a).

.

PREVIOU	S TEMPORARY DUTY (Complete these bloch istratively required)	cks only if in travel status i	mmediately prio	r to perio	d covered i	y this low	cher a	nd if au	imin-
DEPARTU (DATE)	JRE FROM OFFICIAL STATION	TEMPORARY DUTY ST (LOCATION)	ATION LAST	DAY OF		ING VOU F ARRIVAL		PERIC	D
DATE	NATURE OF EXPE	NSE*	AUTHOR MILEAG	CLAIM	LAIMED				
19_73	el ervinineviten		Speedometer Readings	NO. OF MILES	MILEAGE	SUBSIST	FNCE	Отне	R
2/9	Lv Washington, DC Ar San Diego, Cal	7:45 PM EST 10:10 PM PST			ITEX -			13.3	3
2/12	Lv San Diego, Cal Ar Miami, Fla	7:00 AM PST 6:00 PM EST	ind to moved add	dec. ( a)	entarenne e	AND DOD 1			
2/18	Lv Miami, Fla Ar Washington, DC	6:00 PM EST 8:10 PM EST		a, ipenila		((e))			
	Airline surcharge - e	exchange of tic	kets					5	00
	Jolf and the second	ang and			d v			13	-
	Per Diem: 9 1/4 days	@ \$15.00 per	day			138	75	19	
						-			
			-						
- 14			and; Pl			0 19 1 10	100	0 . D	
10-312	13-728 2474 YV 1	<u>Stat 2/3 We</u>	abitrato T-Diego	Ca)		94.03		- C3	
	mente or Herits of Herits		1,000						
	LISVIN	AND CIVE LION ELODE	030551 51		20125				
	GITOR 01 LEE AREZIDENS	anima in mangan Anima in mangan							
Studiev Sta	5/18/12	nover is be sparse		RUCR/ CV2ND	CD (DV LE VANOLAL)				
	HAR AND OSMER ETHERAR	TEAVEL ADVAN	<u></u>	000	20				
	nghides, pc	mana							
	DOLARY AX. SS314					4 4 45			1

Grand total to face of voucher (Subtotals, 50 be carried forward if necessary)

\$143.75 138 75 5 00

+ U.S. GOVL MENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1972-469-542

"If per diem allowances for members of employee's immediate family are included, give members' names, their relationship to employee, and ages and marital status of children (unless this information is shown on the travel authorization).

DEAN MIM J. 

Vila.

V.T.P.

FEB2,73 TIPS     .50       FEB10,73EMISEAR     2.00       SEB10,73EMISEAR     15       SEB10,73PHONE     15       PHONE     1.73       TEB10,73RM SERV     9.32       PHONE     2.44       ROOM EP     38.00       TAX     1.90       TEB10,73MAINBAR     13.001       TIPS     4.34       TEB11,73MN-DIN     70       PHONE     .15	9.90** 42.40* 45.8:* 7.69*	7DS 2 4DS 4 7LK 5
EEIL, 73EMISEAR EEIL, 73EMISEAR PHONE EEIL, 73PHONE PHONE EEIL, 73MAINBAR TIPS EEIL, 73MAINBAR TIPS EEIL, 73PHONE PHONE FEBIL, 73TR.CR. 6666	1. S	7LK 5
PHONE EB10,73RM SERV PHOME ROOM EP TAX EB10,73NAINBAR TIPS EB11,73MN-DIN PHONE EB11,73PHONE PHONE FEB11,73TR.CR. 66666	7.69*	P
PHONE ROOM EP TAX EB10,73MAINBAR TIPS EB11,73MN-DIN PHONE EB11,73TR.CR. 6666		5NM 7
TAX EB10,73MAINBAR TIPS EB11,73MN-DIN PHONE EB11,73TR.CR. 6666		
TIPS EB11,73MN-DIN PHONE E611,73PHUNE PHONE EB11,73TR.CR. 6666	99.35*	00511
EBI1,73MN-DIN PHONE PHONE EBI1,73TR.CR. 6666	14.35*	40513
PHONE EB11,73TR.CR. 6666	19.39*	9NM15
EB11,73TR.CR. 6666	19.69*	4LD17
Pathy Mr. Dean	.00*	SLD18
Pally Mershard		
Polity mr. Dean		
Polity mr. Dean		
la up mour		
LA COSTA	PAY AMOUNT S COLUMN	
Costa Del Mar Road Rancho La Costa, California	2	
CHARGE CODES: DMISC BAG& STORG. HPD. OUT - GOLF LESSNS.		
DPRO-G - SPORTIQUE JMISC STABLES ENISC TRANSPORT. JPD.OUT - TIPS EPO.OUT - CADDY KMISC BARBER SHOP FREST WINE KSPA - BEAUTY SHOP		

	-	BAG & STORG.	HPD. OUT	- GOLF LESSNS.
-		SPORTIQUE	JMISC.	- STABLES
		TRANSPORT.	JPD. OUT	- TIPS
t		CADDY	KMISC.	- BARBER SHOP
	-	WINE	KSPA	- BEAUTY SHOP
	-	FLORIST	LMISC.	- LANDY ./ VALET
	-	SEVILLE RM.	L PD. OUT	- TENNIS LESSNS.
	-	SEVILLE RM.	MMISC.	- MAIDS
		SNACK BAR	MREST	- RM. SERVICE
				- Alia

. ...

Harden Pill TO The Wills Hause Office	Tomphony is requised		3,932 ×	
	on at lowest sale from <u>Inclificton</u> , D.C. -ois (SHOW CARRIERS AND JUNCTION POINTS AND WHERE WIXED CLASS SERVICE ID TO BE FURNISHED SPECIFY and No others with ELOWER BERTH, R.C. SEAT, ETC.) will be outher inclined to me	DO	10	The
The series and and the series back of the series back of the series back of the series back of the series of the s	ROUND TAIP SERVICE REQUIRED WRITE "AND RETURN"	DLM-SPINDL	MEMOR DUM C	ited State
TRAVELER MUST ASCERTAIN COST OF TRANSPORTATION AND/OR ACCOMMODATIONS AND RECORD IN SPACES BELOW	TITLE Chief of Transfortation PISCAL DATA (APPROPRIATION, AUTHORIZATION, ETC.) VERBAL APPRIVAL EAK	E OR MUTIL	CARD COPY	a of chine
TRANSPORTATION AMT. ACCOMMODATION AMT. TOTAL	1130110.002 Salaries and Expenses The White House Office, 1973	ATE		lice